Agendas and Agenda Materials

Meetings of the Boards of Directors

La Porte Redevelopment Authority

ILa Porte Tax Increment
Reinvestment Zone

February 27, 200/




LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF HARRIS )(
CITY OF LA PORTE )

NOTICE IS HEREBY GI1VEN OF THE MEETING OF THE LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

- TO BE HELD ON FEBRUARY 27, 2008 AT 6:30 P.M. IN CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL, 664
WEST FAIRMONT PARKWAY, LA PORTE, TEXAS, REGARDING THE ITEMS OF BUSINESS
ACCORDING TO THE AGENDA LISTED BELOW:

1. Call to order - Lindsey Pfeiffer, President
2. Consider approval of the minutes of the December 3, 2007 Board of Directors meeting

3/ Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Request Number Ten for the Lakes of Fairmont Greens TIRZ
in the amount of $5,027.79 and PID project related to on-site improvements in the amount of $5,027.79

Wy Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Request Number Eleven and Final for the Lakes of Fairmont
Greens TIRZ in the amount of $119,802.83 and PID project related to on-site improvements in the amount of
$22,380.42 .

5/./ Consider approval or other action with regar(j to Pay Request Number Eight and Final in the amount of
$55,476.57 for the Lakes of Fairmont Greens TIRZ project related to offsite improvements known as the South La

s ‘| ©y

Porte Trunk Sewer Project > [csn o =7,

~§’./ Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Request Number Five for the Port Crossing TIRZ Project in
the amount of § 867,768.43

P
7. Discuss and take possible action with regard to the Sylvan Beach Shoreline Rehabilitation Matchin £ Grant. Lﬁ le,}
8. Receive report with regard to the proposed Sylvan Beach Hotel RFQ éj’% iﬁ

9. Receive report with regard to the lakes of Fairmont Green Project as it relates to fencing, intersection
signalization and other related public irnprcwe:me:nts\éjiﬁ"y*_;E
H

10. Consider allowing the chair to sepd lstter to Representative Nick Lampson with regard to supporting necessary
funding for SH 146 overpassv”ﬁ

1. Consider approval or other action with regard to authority invoices



12. Staff report and updates
13. Board member comments
14, Adjournment

THIS FACILITY HAS DISABILITY ACCOMMODATIONS AVAILABLE. REQUESTS FOR
ACCOMMODATIONS OR INTERPRETIVE SERVICES AT MEETINGS SHOULD BE MADE 48 HOURS
PRIOR TO THIS MEETING. PLEASE CONTACT THE CITY SECRETARY’S OFFICE AT 281-471-5020
OR TDD 1LINE 281-471-5030 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

A POSSIBLE QUORUM OF CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS MAY BE PRESENT AT THIS MEETING AND
PARTICIPATE IN DISCUSSIONS BUT WILL NOT TAKE ANY ACTION. '

David W. Hawes
Executive Director

Date Posted



LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
CITY OF LA PORTE, TEXAS

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

AGENDA MEMORANDUM
La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
Executive Director

Agenda Item Materials

Consider approval of the minutes of the December 5, 2007 Board of Directors meeting.

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
/o Hawes Hiil Calderon LLP
P.O. Box 22167
Houston TX 772272167
713-595-1200 or FAX 713-541-9906



La Porte Redevelopment Authority,
City of La Porte, Texas
Minutes of the Board Meeting
Held December 5, 2007

1.CALL TO ORDER AND DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM

The Board of Directors of the La Porte Redevelopment Authority, City of La Porte, Texas, held a meeting, open to the
public, on the 5™ day of December 2007, and meeting was called to order at 6:31 p.m. in the City Council Chambers
of the City Hall, 604 West Fairmont Parkway, La Porte, Texas 7751 and the roll was called of the duly appointed
members of the Board, to wit:

Peggy Antone Position 1
Dave Turnquist Position 2
Alton Porter Position 3
Horace Leopard Position 4
Doug Martin Position 5
JJ Meza Position 6
Michael Say Position 7
Chester Pool Position 8
Lin Pfeiffer Position 9 - Chairman

- and all of the above were present except Directors Say and Pool, thus constituting a quorum. Also present at the
meeting were John Joerns, Scott Bean, Gretchen Biack, Russell Plank, and Norman Reed.

2. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE SEPTEMER 26, 2007 BOARD OF DIRECTORS
MEETING
Upon a motion duly made by Director Martin and being seconded by Director Porter, the board unanimously

approved the minutes of September 26, 2007 meeting.

3. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION WITH REGARD TO PAY REQUEST NUMBER SEVEN FOR
THE LAKES OF FAIRMONT GREENS TIRZ IN THE AMOUNT OF $35,424.36 AND PID PROJECT
RELATED TO ON-SITE IMPROVEMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $35,424.36.

Mr. Joerns and Mr. Bean explained the pay request to the board. There was general discussion. Upon a motion
duly made by Director Antone and being seconded by Director Martin, the board unanimously approved the pay
request.

4. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION WITH REGARD TO PAY REQUEST NUMBER EIGHT FOR
THE LAKES OF FAIRMONT GREENS TIRZ IN THE AMOUNT OF $119,272.65 AND PID PROJECT
RELATED TO ON-SITE IMPROVEMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $28,195.35.

Mr. Joerns and Mr. Bean explained the pay request to the board. There was general discussion. Upon a motion
duly made by Director Porter and being seconded by Director Leopard, the board unanimously approved the pay
request. '

5. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION WITH REGARD TO PAY REQUEST NUMBER NINE FOR
THE LAKES OF FAIRMONT GREENS TIRZ IN THE AMOUNT OF $8.886.23 AND PID PROJECT
RELATED TO ON-SITE IMPROVEMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $8.,886.23.

4
Mr. Joerns and Mr. Bean explained the pay request to the board. There was general discussion. Upon a motion
duly made by Director Martin and being seconded by Director Antone, the board unanimously approved the pay
request.



6. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION WITH REGARD TO PAY REQUEST NUMBER SEVEN IN
THE AMOUNT OF $22,669.65 FOR THE LAKES OF FAIRMONT GREENS TIRZ PROJECT RELATED TO
OFF-SITE IMPROVEMENTS KNOWN AS THE SOUTH LA PORTE TRUNK SEWER PROJECT.

Mr. Joerns and Mr. Bean explained the pay request to the board. There was general discussion. Upon a motion
duly made by Director Meza and being seconded by Director Porter, the board unanimously approved the pay request. _

7. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION WITH REGARD TO PAY REQUEST NUMBER FOUR FOR
THE PORT CROSSING TIRZ PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF $636,097.45.

Mr. Joerns and Mr. Bean explained the pay request to the board. There was general discussion. Upon a motion

duly made by Director Leopard and being seconded by Director Turnquist, the board unammously approved the pay
request.

8. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION WITH REGARD TO AUTHORITY INVOICES

Mr. Bean gave an overview of the invoices. Mr. Bean and several board members noted that the invoices for
Hawes Hill Calderon, LLP did not add up correctly. Mr. Bean suggested deferring the invoices for Hawes Hill
Calderon, LLP until the next board meeting where the error would be corrected. Upon a motion duly made by

Director Martin and being seconded by Director Antone, the board unanimously approved the invoice for the City of
La Porte, but deferred approval of the Hawes Hill Calderon, LLP invoices.

9. STAFF REPORT AND UPDATES

Mr.Joerns gave an update on the intersection of Wharton Weems and SH 146. Mr. Plank updated the board on-
the status of Port Crossing. There was general discussion on the matters. :

10. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS ) "

Director Porter asked Mr. Reed about the status of the first section of Lakes at Fairmont Greens. Mr. Reed
provided an update and there was general discussion on the matter.

11. ADJOURNMENT

Board Chair Pfeiffer adjourned the meeting at 7:04 PM.

SIGNED: ATTEST:
TITLE: ) TITLE:
DATE: . DATE:




LA PORTE REDEVELQPMENT AUTHORITY,

CITY OF LA PORTE, TEXAS
AGENDA MEMORANDUM
TO: La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
FROM: Executive Director
SUBJECT: Agenda Item Materials
3. Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Request Number Ten for the Lakes

of Fairmont Greens TIRZ in the amount of $5,027.79 and PID project related to on-site
improvements in the amount of $5,027.79,

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
¢/o Hawes Hitl Calderon LLP
P.O. Box 22167
Houston TX 77227-2167
713-595-1200 or FAX 713-541-9906




OS5 P4y SLEE RN

SUBMITTED BY:

The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1

Original Contract Amount: $2,003,605.40

Change Orders:
Change Order #1 $126,464.05
Change Qrder #2 $40,000.00
Change Order #3 $28,008.50
Change Order #4 -$19,508.00

Current Contract Amount: $2,178,570.95

TOTAL AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED:
COMPLETED WORK UNDER C.0. SUMMARY:
STORED MATERIALS:

SUBTOTAL

LESS RETAINAGE (10%):
LESS PREVIOUS ESTIMATES:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE FOR PAYMENT

DATE:

SN

(NAME) ™

L|n’){

RECOMMENDED BY:

QMW

DATE:

i ///g/@fs

— Ty
il 9 EDrimg re T, 0
~ AngelBrothers - ESTIMATE FOR PAYMENT
Paving and Uity Contractors

IENGINEER: ION Design Group, LLC DATE: ‘ December 14, 2007
2800 N Henderson Ave., Studio 100
Dallas, Texas 75206 ESTIMATE NO: 10 (Revised 1.18.08)

JCONTRACTOR: Angel Brothers Enterprises, Lid.
5210 West Road ESTIMATE PERIOD: Ending 11/30/07
Baytown, Texas 77521

JOWNER: 65 La Porte, Ltd. ABE JOB #: 0635
35 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E., Suite 100 '
Houston, Texas 77060

CONTRACT FOR: Construction of Utilities and Paving to Serve

R 70, 7 ‘f’.Z.f??

$1,925,363.95

$253,207.00 Hogy- ik
$0.00 W vy g
$2,178,570.95 M{ f{ Xﬁ? BB B 45{2@
T $217.857.09 FeIMBUREARE e
$1.890,564.48
~$70,149.37
APPROVED BY: A A er D /E R
(NAME) -
paTE: [— B/ -OF
APPROVED BY:
(NAME)
DATE;




ESTIMATE NO: 10 (Revised 1.08.08)

Construction of Utilitles and Paving to Serve

FOR PERIOD: ending 11/30/07

AngelBrothers

The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1 Paving and Uillly Controctors
BID DESCRIPTION BID UNIT|  UNIT TOTAL |QUANTITY] AMOUNT |QUANTITY| AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM QUANTITY PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS| PREVIOUS | QUANTITY| AMOUNT |COMPLETE

PERIOD

PERIOD

PERIODS

PERIODS

TO DATE

100.00%

1| Sawcut Existing Pavement 1861LF $3.00 $558.00 $0.00 186 $558.00 188 $558.00
2]Mixing & Compacting 6" Stabillzed Subgrade 16,1001SY $1.35] $21,735.00 $0.00 16100 $21,735.00 16106]  $21,735.00] 100.00%
3|Type B Commercial Lime Slurry 260{TN $110.00] $28600.00 $0.00 260]  $28,600.00 260  $26600.00] 100,00%
416" Rainforced Concrete Pavement 14,410|SY $27.55] $396,995.50 $0.00 14410| $396,995.50 14410] $396,985.50] 100.00%
514" X 12" Concrete Curb 75881LF $2.15| $16,271.20 $0.00 7568 $16,271.20 7568] $16.271.20( 100.00%
8]Concrete Street Header 188|LF $11.50 $2,139.00 $0.00 186 $2139.00 186 $2,139.00] 100.00%
7]Wheel Chair Ramps 10|EA $850.00 $8,500.00 10 __$8,500.00 $0.00 10 $8,500.00| 100.00%
8]Pavement Markings 12" Stripe 1821LF $1.25 $227.50 182 $227.50 $0.00 182 $227.50{ 100.00%
9|Pavement Markings 24" Stripa 110]LF $2.50 $275.00 110 $275.00 $0.60 110 $275.00f 100.00%
10]Street / Stop Sign 15]EA $376.00 $5,625.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
11]Mise. Structure - Concrete Slab for Bus Stop Structure 1]EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
12)Mise, Structure - Wrought Iron Fence; Montage ATF 3,600.00{LF $23.65]  $85,140.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
13]4" X 8' Concrete Trail 2 .8451LF $25.00]  $71,125.00 1806 $40,150.00 1239]  $30,975.00 2845| $71.125.00] 100,00%
X 10’ Concrete Trail 440]|8Y $42.00f  $18,480.00 240 $10,080.00 200 $8,400,00 4401  $15.480.00] 100.00%
STORM SEWE g 15923250 s
16]18” Class Il RCP - Rubber Gasket 1683]LF $45.00{ $75,735.00 $0.00 1683 §75,735.00 16831  $75.735.00] 100.00%
16]24" Class lil RCP - Rubber Gasket J90]LF $53.00] $20670.00 $0.00 390]  $20,670.00 380]  $20,670.00] 100.00%
17)24" Class IRCP -T & G 150{LF $50.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 160 $7,500.00 150 $7,500.00] 100.00%
18)24" End Treatments 4{EA $700.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 4 $2,800.00 4 $2.800.00( 100.00%
19]30" Class Il RCP - Rubber Gaskat 172|LF $70.00;  $12.040.00 $0.00 172]  §12,040.00 172] ™ $12,040.00] 100.00%
20]36" Class Il RCP - Rubber Gasket 450]LF $96.00]  $43,200.00 $0.00 450  $43,200.00 450  $43200.001 100.00%
21}36" Type S HDPE 88iLF $60.00 $5,280.00 $0.00 98 $5,280.00 88 $5,280.00)  100.00%
2214X4 Precast Concrete Storm Sewer Manholes 2]1EA $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 2 $3,200.60 2 $3,200.00] 100.00%
23)5X5 Pracast Concrete Storm Sewer Manholes 21EA $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $0.00 2 $4,400.00 2 $4,400.00] 100.00%
24)Add Bepth Marholes (8'- 12 2|VF $75.00 $150,00 $0.00 2 $150.00 2 $150.00] 100.00%
25]5' Type "C~4" Curb inlet 14]EA $1.400.001  $18,600.00 $0.00 14]  $19,600.00 14{  $19,600.00] 100.00%
26]DELETED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
27124" Headwall / Wingwalls 3{EA $2,250.00 $6,750.00 $0.00 3 $6,750.00 3 $6.750.00{ 100.00%
28)36" Headwall / Wingwalis 1|EA $2,700.00 $2 700.00 $0.00 1 $2.700.00 1 $2 700.00{ 100.00%
29312" Rock Riprap Apron 90|SY $46.00 $4,140.00] . 45 $2,070.00 $0.00 45 $2,070.00 50.00%
30]Trench Safety 2,966|LF $0.10 $298.60 $0.00 2066 $298.80 2968 $296.60]  100.00%
31]Detention Pond Dewatering for Pond Excavation 5,500|LF $2.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 5500 $11,000.00 5500 $11,000.00] 100.00%

2,070 00



ESTIMATE NO: 10 (Revised 1.08.08) FOR PERIOD: ending 11/30/07

Construction of Utilities and Paving to Serve Ange|BI'0thel'S

The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1 Paving ond Utility Confractors
BID I DESCRIPTION BD  [unit[  uNeT TOTAL  |QUANTITY QUANTITY | AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL | PERCENT
FTEM QUANTITY PRICE THIS PREVIOUS | PREVIOUS | QUANTITY | AMOUNT |COMPLETE
PERIOD PERIODS TO DATE

PERIODS TO DATE
e =

o pr———
: ANITARY. SEWE!

3218 SDR 26 PVC Sanitary Sewer 3455|LF $20.501  $70,827.50 £0.00 3455] $70,827.50 3455] $70,827.50| 100.00%
33]4‘ Dia. Precast Conc. Sanitary MH (7 €' Depth) 9{EA $1,260.00]  §$11,250.00 $0.00 9]  $11,250.60 9]  $11,250,00] 100.00%
34|Extra Depth for 4' Precast MH, 6'-12' 13{VF $69.00 $887.00 $0.00 13] - $897.00 13 $897.00] 100.00%
35|Drop Structure for 4' Precast MH 1]EA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 1 $1,000.00 1 $1.000.00] 100.00%
36]5' Dia. Precast MH, 7 &' Dapth 41EA $2,400.00 $9,600.00 $0.00 4 $9,600.00 4 $9,600.00| 100.00%
37|Exira Depth for 5' Precast MH, §'-12' 18IVF $138.00 $2,484.00 $0.00 18 $2,484.00 18 $2.484.00| 100.00%
38|Drop Structure for 5' Precast MH 3{EA $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 3 $3.000.60 3 $3.000.00] 100.00%
39]6" SDR26 Smplx Lateral Conn w/ CO 12iEA $500.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 12 $6,000.00 12 $6,000.00] 100.00%
40]6" SDR26 Duplx Lateral Conn w/ CO 40{EA $875.00]  $35.,000.00 $0.00 40}  $35000.00 40  $35,000.00{ 100.00%
41]12" Encasement Pipe 1204LF $31.00 $3,720.00 $0.00 120 $3,720.60 120 $3,720,00] 100.060%
42]Sanilary Sewer Testing 3,455LF $0.25 $863.75]. $0.00 3455 $863.75 3455 $863.75] 100.00%
43| Sanitary Sewer TV Inspection 3 458|ILF $1.50 $5,182.50 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
44]Vacuum Test for Manhole ) 13[EA $25.00 $325.00 $0.00 13 $325.00 13 $325.00]  100.00%
45|Trench Safety 3455ILF $0.10 $345.50 $0.00 3455 $345.50 3455 $345.50]  100.00%
48] Trench Dewatering 1,280}LF $20.00]  $25,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 g $0.00 0.00%
47]Bed & Bacidil for Wet Sand Construction 1,260(LF $15.00{ $18,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
4B|Exira Cement Stabilized Sand Backfiil 100|CY $30.00 $3,000.00 0

49]Dewatering for Wet Sand Ma_nhole SIEA $125.00 $625.00 0

ATERLINE

504" AWWA C300 DR-18 W.L. 940]LF $11.50 $10,810.00 ‘ $0.00 940 $10,810.00 940 $10,840.00; 100.00%
51]6" AWWA C800 DR-18 W.L, T2|LF $20.00 $1,440.00 ’ $0.00 72 $1,440.60 72 $1,440.00{ 100.00%
5218" AWWA C900 DR-18 WL.L. 1,524{LF $18.00 $27.432.00 $0.00 1524 $27,432.00 1524 $27.432.00 100,00%
53]12" AWWA C900 DR-18 WL, 1,847|LF $28.00 $54,518.00 $0.00 1047 $54,516.00 1947 $54,516.00] 100.00%
54]6" Gale Valve B|EA $485.00 $2,910.00 $0.00 8 $2,910.00 3] $2,910.00] 100.00%
55]8" Gate Valve B|EA $700.00 $4,200.00 $0.00 8 $4,200.00 5] $4,200.00] 100.00%
58112 Gate Valve 4|EA $1,350.00 $5,400.00 - $0.00 4 $5,400.00 4 $5,400.00] 100.00%
57 |Ductlle Iron Fitlings 3|TN $2,550.00 $7,650.00 $0.00 3 $7,650.00 3 $7,650,00 100.00%
58|16" X 8" TS &V 2|EA $6,100.00 $12,200.00 $0.00 2 $12,200.00 2 $12200.00] 100.00%
Sol18" X 12'TS & V 1|EA $4,600.00 $4 6800.00 $0.00 1 $4,600.00 1 $4,600.00]  100.00%,
B0]1" Smplx Water Service 16|EA $275.00 $4,400.00 $0.00 18 $4,400.00 16 $4,400.00] 100.00%
61]1" Duplx Water Service 3B|EA 3$425.00 $16,150.00 $0.00 38 $16,150.00 k1 $16,150.00] 100.00%
62|Fire Hydrant Assembly B|EA $2,450.00]  $14,700.00 $0.00 6]  $14,700.00 8] $14,700.00] 100.00%
B3]2" Std Blowoff Valve t|EA $325.00 $325.00 $0.00 1 $325.00 1 $325.000 100.00%
B4]Class B Congrate for Thrust Biock 10|CY $1060.00 $1,600.00 $0.00 10 $1,000,00 10 $1,000,00] 100.00%
B65]Test / Steritization 3,543|LF $0.50 $1,771.50 $0.00 3543 $1,771.50 3543 $1,771.50] 100.00%

66{Trench Safety 3.543|LF $0.10 $354.30 $0.00 3543 $354.30 3543 $354.30] 100.00%

rd




ESTIMATE NO: 10 (Revised 1.08.08)

Construction of Utilities and Paving to Serve

FOR PERIOD: ending 11/30/07

AngelBrothers

The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1 Paving ond Uity Conlractors
BID DESCRIPTION BID [UNIT]  UNIT TOTAL AMOUNT | QUANTITY |  AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT I
TEM QUANTITY PRIGE THIS PREVIOUS | PREVIOUS | QUANTITY | AMOUNT |COMPLETE
PERIOD PERIODS | PERIODS | TODATE | TODATE
£ PREP-AND-EARTHWORK

Site Clearing & Earthwork

87 51.854452|AC $3,380.00] $175268.05 $0.00] 51.854452] $175,268.05] 51.854452| $175268.05] 100.00%
68| Excavation & Embankment for Roadways, Lots, R.O.W. 46,900|CY $1.30 $60,970.00

69]Excavatlon & Embankment Pond 106,100|CY $3.85] $408,485.00 $0.00 146953| $565,760.05 146953] $585,769.05| 138.50%
70]Lot Benching 92|EA $200.00| $18,400.00 ____$0.00 92|  $18,400.00 - 92]  $18400.00] 100.00%
71]Hydromulch 281AC $1,280.00]  $33,280.00 1 $1,280.00 5 $6,400.00 6 $7.680.00] - 23.08%
72§SWP3 Silt Fence 6.670jLF $1.15 $7,670.50 $0.00 8050 $6,957.50 8050 $6,957.50 90.70%
TSISWPS Rock Construction Exits 2|EA $3,200.00 $6,400.00 $0.00 2 $8,400.00 2 $6,400.00{ 100.00%
74|SWP3 Concrete Wash-Cuts Z|EA $500.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 2 $1,000.00 2 $1,000.00{ 100.00%
75|SWP3 Inlet Protection H4{EA $130.00 $1,820.00 $0.00 14 $1,820.00 14 $1,820.00 100.00%
76|SWP3 Maintenance 1{LS $1,600.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $1,800.00 $1,600.00 100.00%

78

773Mobilization

s

LS

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

$0.00

$40,600.00

$40,000.00

100.00%

Traffic Control

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

TOTALS

$2,003,806.40

" $62,582.50

$1,862,761.45

$1,925,363.95

100.00%




AngelBrothers

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Poving and Utilty Confractors
CHANGE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY § UNIT UNIT TOTAL GUANTITY AMOUNT  JauantiTy|  AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL
ORDER PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS| PREVIOUS | QUANTITY AMOUNT
# PERIOD PERIOD PERIODS PERIODS TO DATE TO DATE
1 Excavation of Roadway, R.O.W. and Swales 6700 CY $4.50] $30,150.00] $0.00] 6700] §$30,150.00 8700]  $30,150.00]
3 Undercut of Unsuitable Subgrade in Section 9 Spoil Area 37526f CY $2.00] $75,052.00] $0.00] 44288 $88,572.00 44286 !i88.572.00|
4 Distribution of Stockpiled Undercut Matetial 41666 CY $2.50] $104,185.60] $0.00] 44288] $110,715.00] 442868] $110,715.00]
5 4" PVC Sleeves 270y LF $16.00]  $4,320.00] $0.00] 270 $4.320.00] 270 $4,320.00]
8 Detectable Pad for W.C. Ramps 100 EA $275.00]  $2,750.60] 10 $2,750.00] 0 $0.00 10 $2.750.00]
7 Reshape Berms Along SH 146 (Section 1) 1500] CY $2.50 $3,750.00] $0.00] 1500 $3,760.00 1500 $3,750.00]
8 Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier at Back of Curb 7400] LF $1.75] $12,950.00] 5800 $10,325.00] 1500 $2,625.00 7400 $12,950.00]
TOTAL CONTINGENCIES 233,137.00 13,ﬁ.oo 240,132.00 253,2G7.00



WAIVER AND LIEN RELEASE UPON FINAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY'OF  HARRIS

connection with certain improvements to real property described as follows:

Confractor.  _Angei Brothers Erterprises, Ltd,  Job Name: The Lakes at Faimmont Greens. Secfion 1
Contiact Date: November 28, 2008 Desoription: On-Site Civil infrastructure Development

Payment: Two Hundred Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Dollars and 22/00 ($290.870.22} -
For Work Performed Through: November 30, 2007

Upan receipt of this paymient and other good and vatuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby waive and release any mechanic’s liens or
materiaiman's lien or claims of lien, including and constitutional lien or claim thereto that the undersigned
has or hereafter has on the above mentioned real property and/or improvements thereon, on account of any
Work fumished or to be fumished by the undersigned pursuani to the above mentioned or otherwise.

The undersigned further certified and warrants that there are no known mechanic’s or materialman's liens
outstanding as of the date thereof, that all bills incurred by it with respect to the Work will be paid within 19
days of the receipt of the above amount or sooner, and that there is no known basis for the filing of any
materialman's flen an the praperty and/or Improvements above described by any person or enfity performing
work on behialf on the undersigned; and to the extent permitted by applicable law, and undersigned does
heseby waive and release any mechanic’s or materialman's lien of claims of lien of any other such person or
entity, and further agrees to indemnify and hold the owner hamnless from any said Jien or claim including the
payment of related costs, expenses and reasonable atomey's fees.

ANGEL BROTHERS B"JTERPR!SES, INC.

Vic&Pres‘ident- :

Titie

THE STATE OF TEXAS ,
GOUNTYOF __HARRIS

BEFORE ME; The undersigned autherity, on this day personally appeared Kevin Guy

known to me o be the person and officer whiose name is subscribeg to the foregoing instrument, and
acknowiedge to me that tre executed the same as the acl and deed of such carporation, for the purpose of
consideration Therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF QFHGEONTHIS 14%_ day of _December 2007
¢ - YT

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: -1 3L 4 "'—“"":'k’f_\_b ,_,%1 A | M:f o3
+= - T{OTARY PUBLIC I AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS




AFFIDAVIT OF
BILLS PAID

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personiaily appeared Kevin Guy,
Vice President of Angel Brothers Enterprises, L1d., well known to'me to be the person making affidavit,
who, being by me duly sworn and disposed did say;

lam Kevin Guy, Vice President of Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. And have personal knowledge
of the matter stated in this affidavit. Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. haspaid all of the labor and
matetial cost in connection with the construction of _The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section I |, located in

Harris County, Texas for 65 La Porte, Ltd. and as of this date, there are no unpaid bills for labor perfurmed
upon, or materials or supplies delivered to or used in connection with such project.

This affidavit is made in connection with the Estimate for Payment #18 & Final - On-Site payment under the
cantract between 65 La Porte, Litd. and Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. with the knowledge that it will be
relied upon in making such payment and that such payment would not be made except upon the truth of the
matter contained in the affidavit,

DATE: |2 \ 4] o ;%
_ t Kev;r?G , Vice Presid

Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd.

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS 8

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared,
Kevin Guy, Vice President of Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. known to me fo be the person whose
name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge to me that he executed the same for the
purpose and consideration therein expressed.

. GIVEN UNDER MY BAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this Y ﬂ day of
L 2remd & ,AD, 2007 -

e Ol

. ' REG]NA kLLISGN 5 Not%ry Pubh%/?lgnatme
% MY CONMMISSION EXPIRES

FEBRUARY 15, 2014 .




65 LaPorte Lakes at Fairmont Greens Contractor: Angel Brothe
Development & Reimbursments Description: On-site Utilities #10
Acct. Description Total PID TIRZ UEA Developer

321313 |Pave $61,982.50 m — $61,982.50
334113 Drainage $2,070.00 $724.50 $724.50 $621.00
333113 Sewer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
I3113 Water $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
015723 SWPPP $11,605.00 $4,061.75 $4,061.75 $3,481.50
311100 Site Prep./General Conditions $2,286.24 $800.18 $800.18 $685.87
334726 Detention $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Subtotal $77,043.74 $5,586.43 $5,686.43 $0.00 $66,770.87]

Less 10% Retainage $7,794 .37 $558.64 $558.64 $0.00 ~ $6,677.00

Amount Due for Payment $70,149.37] $5,027.79 $5,027.79 $0.00 $60,093.78




LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
CITY OF LA PORTE, TEXAS

TO:
FROM:

SUBJECT:

AGENDA MEMORANDUM
La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
Executive Director

Agenda Itern Materials

Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Request Number Eleven and Final
for the Lakes of Fairmont Greens TIRZ in the amount of §1 19,802.83 and PID project
related to on-site improvements in the amount of $22.380.42.

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
/o Hawes Hill Calderon LLP
P.O.Box 22167
Houston TX 772272167
713-595-1200 or FAX 713-541-9906



Finvae OCnr- Si17€
-__“-—_“.-__-—-‘H—n'
Pay Esrsr197=

SRS

AngelBrothers ESTIMATE FOR PAYMENT - RETAINAGE BILLING
Peving andl Uttty Confraciors )
R
ENGINEER: ION Design Group, LL.C DATE:
2800 N Henderson Ave., Studio 100
Dallas, Texas 75206 ESTIMATE NO:
JCONTRACTOR: Ange!l Brothers Enterprises, Ltd.

5210 West Road ESTIMATE PERIOD:
Baytown, Texas 77521 '

lowner: 65 La Porte, Ltd, ABE JOB #:
35 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E., Suite 100
Houston, Texas 77060

CONTRACT FOR: Construction of Utilities and Paving to Serve
The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1

Orlginai Contract Amount: $2,003,605.40

Change Orders:
Change Order #1 $126,464.05
Change Order #2 $40,000.00
Change Order #3 $28,0090.50
Change Order #4 -$19,508.00

Current Contract Amount: $2,178,570.95

December 14, 2007

.Final (Revised 1.18.08)

Ending 11/30/07

0635

wig

TOTAL AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED: $1,925,363.95 R 2 &
JCOMPLETED WORK UNDER C.0. SUMMARY: o $253,207.00 AT APRY FORTML 2/ 7, 9577,
STORED MATERIALS: $0.00 \O8asr-/ PARE
SUBTOTAL $2,178,570.95 TS
e  —— ] - -
LESS RETAINAGE (0%): ] 30 05 35\'5{,,2{,@..3%
- JLESS PREVIOUS ESTIMATES: - $1,960,713.85 REIBURSEABLL
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE FOR PAYMENT (Retainage): $217,857.10
SUBMITTED BY: — S N APPROVED BY: 1 errn— D Lt
(NAME) T~ D (NAME)
we___\|18fow owe_/=3/-0F

M
RECOMMENDED BY: Creccrt APPROVED BY:

(NAMEL~ / 60 ) (NAME)
DATE: / /p#, - DATE:

N —

Al



ESTIMATE NO: 11 & Final (Retainage Billing)

Construction of Utilitles and Paving to Serve

FOR PERIOD: ending 11/30/07

AngeBrofhers

The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1 Paving and Uthitly Contractors
BID DESCRIPTION 80 [UNIT]  UNIT TOTAL  JQUANTITY| AMOUNT | QUANTITY| AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM QUANTITY PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS | PREVIOUS | QUANTITY| AMOUNT |COMPLETE
PERIOD PERIOD PERIODS | PERIODS | TODATE | TODATE

Sawcut Existing Pavement

1 186|LF $3.00 $558.00 $0.00 188 $556.00 188 $558.00]  100.00%
2|Mixing & Compacting 6" Stabilized Subgrade 16,100(8Y $1.35] $21,735.00 $0.00 16100 $21,735.00 18100| $21,735.00] 100.00%
3IType B Commercial Lime Slurry 260{TN $110.00]  $28,600.00 $0.00 260f $268/600.00 260| $28600.00| 100.00%
418" Reinforced Concrefe Pavement 14,410|SY $27.55! $396,995.50 $0.00 14410; $396,095.50 14410 $396,995.50 100.00%
§]4" X 12" Concrete Curb 7588|LF $2.15] §$16,271.20 $0.00 7568]  $16,271.20 7568 _ $16,271.20f 100.00%| O
8]Cancrete Street Header 186|LF $11.50 $2,139.00 $0.00 186 $2,139.60 188 $2,439.00] 100.00%f ™
7[Wheel Chalr Ramps 10JEA $850.00 $8,500.00 $0.00 10 $8,500.00 10 $8,500.00] 100.00% \6
_BI_Pavemenl Markings 12" Stripe 182)LF $1.25 $227.50 $0.00 182 $227.50 182 $227.50| 100.00%] O
9|Pavernent Markings 24" Stripe 110|LF 32.50 $275.00 $0.00 1o $275.00 110 $275.00] 100.00%] O~
10| Street / Stop Sign 15|EA $375.00 $5.6825.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%] 3=
11]Misc, Structure - Concrete Slab for Bus Stop Structure 1]EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%] O
12]Misc, Structure - Wrought Iron Fence; Montage ATF 3,600.00{LF $23.65] $85,140.00 $0.00 $0.00 ] $0.60 0.00% In
134" X &' Concrete Trall 2,845)LF $25.00) $71,125.00 $0.00 2845| $71,125.00 2845) $71125.00] 100.00% N
14]6" X 10' Concrete Trail 440|SY $42.00 18,480.00 480.00 _$18480.00] 100,00%

ORM SEWE

15]18" Class 1l RCP - Rubber Gasket

$0.00

1683

$75,735.00

" $75,735.00

100.00%

1883|LF $46.00] $75,735.00

16[24" Class It RCP - Rubber Gasket 380|LF $53.00; _ $20,670.00 $0.00 390|  $20,670.00 390|  $20,670.00f 100.00%
17]24" Class I RCP-T & G 150ILF $50.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 150 $7,500.00 150 $7,500.00| 100.00%
18]24" End Treatmenis 4|EA $700.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 4 $2,800.00 4 $2800.00| 100.00%
19§30" Class HI RCP - Rubber Gasket 172|LF $70.00]  $12,040.00 $0.00 172]  $12,040.00 172|  $12.040.00]  100.00%
20136" Class Il RCP - Rubber Gasket 450|LF $96.00;  $43,200.00 $0.00 450]  $43,200.00 450 $43,200.00] 100.00%
21]36" Type S HDPE BEILF $60.00 $5,280.00 $0.00 88 $5,280.00 88 $5,280.00 100.00% Q
22]4X4 Precast Concrete Storm Sewer Manholes 2|EA $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 2 $3,200.00 2 $3,200.00] 100.00%] \o
2315X5 Precast Concrete Storm Sewer Manholes 2|EA $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $0.00 2 $4,400.00 2 $4,400.00f  100.00%} ~"
24}Add’l Depth Manholes (8' - 12) 2IVF $75.00 $150.00 $0.00 2 $150.00 2 $150.00{ 100.00% 0;\
2515 Type "C-4" Curb [nlet 14{EA $1.400.00]  $19,600.00 $0.00 14]  $19,600.60 14]  $18,600.00] 100.00%]
26]DELETED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00% ‘:
27124" Headwall / Wingwslls 3|EA $2,250.00 $6,750.00 $0.00 3 $6,750.00 3 $6,750.00] 100.00%] W
28§30" Headwall / Wingwalls 1|EA $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 1 $2,700.00 1 $2,700.00] 100.00% A5
29112" Rock Riprap Apren 80j8Y $46.00 $4,140.00] - $0.00 45 $2,070.00 45 $2,070.00, 50.00%

30| Trench Safety 2,066(LF $0.10 $208.60 $0.00] 2966 $208.80 2966 $296.80] 100.00%

£l lDetention Pond Dewatering for Pond Excavation 5,500|LF $2.00] _ $11.000.00 $0.00 5500  $11,000.00 5500| _$11,000.00] 100.00%




ESTIMATE NO: 11 & Final (Retalnage Billing)

Construction of Utilities and Paving to Serve
The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1

FOR PERIOD: ending $1/30/07

AngeIBrofhers

FPoving and Uttty Cortractors

BiR DESCRIPTION BID UNIT| UNIT TOTAL QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT
ITEM| QUANTITY PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS | PREVIOUS | QUANTITY AMOUNT | COMPLETE
PERIOD PERIOD PERIODS PERIODS TO DATE TQ DATE

8" SDR 28 PVC Sanitary Sewer

32 3455]LF $20.50 $70,827.50 $0.00 3455 $70,827 50 3455 $70,827.50] 100.00%
33|4’ Dia. Precast Conc, Sanitary MH {7 &' Dapth) 9|EA $1,250.00 $11,250.00 $0.00 9 $11,250.00 ] $11,250.00] 100.00%
34|Extra Depth for 4' Precast MH, 612" 13|VF $89.00 $807.00 $0.00 13 $887.00 13 $897.00] 100.00%
354Drop Structure for 4' Precast MH 11EA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 50.00 1 $1,000.00 1 $1,000.00] 100.00%
3615' Dia. Precast MH, 7 &' Bepth 4|EA $2,400.00 $9,600.00 $0.00 4 $9,600.00 4 $9,6800.004 100.00%
37|Exira Depth for 5' Precast MH, 6-12' 18{VF $138.00 $2,484,00 $0.00 18 $2,484.00 13 $2,464.00] 100.00%
_ﬂlprop Structure for 5 Precast MH 3|EA $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00} 3 $3,000.00 3 $3,000.00] 100.00%
39]6" SDR26 Smplx Lateral Conn w/ CO 12|EA $600.00 $6.000.00 $0.00 12 $6,000,00 12 $6,000.00{ 100.00%
40]8" SDR26 Duplx Lateral Conn w/ CO 40|EA $875.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 40 $35,000.00 40 $35,000.00]  100.00%
41112" Encasement Pipe 120|LF $31.00 $3,720.00 $0.00 120 $3,720.00 120 $3,720.00] 100.00%
424Sanitary Sewer Testing J465(LF $0.25 $863.75 $0.00 3455 $863.75 3455 $863,75|  100.00%
43ISanitary Sewer TV Inspection 3,455(LF $1.50 $5,182.50 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%)
44PVacuum Test for Manhole 13|EA $25.00 $325.00 $0.00 13 $325.00 13 $325.00] 1060.00%
45k Trench Safety 3,455]LF $0.10 $345.80 $0.00 3455 $345.50 3455 $345.50!  100.00%
46]Trench Dewatening 1,260]LF $20.00 $25,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
47]Bed & Backfill for Wet Sand Construction 1,260|LF $16.00¢  $18,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.00%
48|Extra Cement Stabilized Sand Backiill 100]CY $30.00 $3,000.00 $30.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 §.00%
491Dawatering for Wet Sand Manhole 5IEA $125.00 $625.00 $0.00 ] $0.00 0.00%

WATER LINE

4" AWWA C800 DR-18 W.l.,

Jr45 312, 75

¥ 169, 35%. 8o

50 840|LF $11.50] $10,810.00 $0.00 940] $10,810.00 940 “$10,810.00f 100.00%
51]6" AWWA C900 DR-18 W.L. 72ILF $20.00 $1,440.00 $0.00 72 $1,440.00 72 $1,440.00] 100.00%
52]18" AWWA C900 DR-18 W.L. 1,524|LF $18.00] $27.432.00 $0.00 1524]  $27,432.00 1524 $27,432.00] 100.00%
53{12" AWWA CS00 DR-18 WL, 1,047|LF $28,00] $54.516.00 $0.00 1947]  $54,516.00 1947 554,518.00 100.00%,
S416" Gate Valve 8|EA $485.00 $2.910.00 $0.00 8 $2.910.00 8 $2910.00] 100.00%
55'8" Gate Valve 8|EA $700.00 $4,200.00 30,60 8 $4,200.00 8 $4,200.00;  100.00%
56'12“ Gate Valve 4|EA $1,350.00 $5,400.00 $0.00 4 $5,400.00 4 $5,400.00] 100.00%
57]|ouctie Iron Fittings 3|TN $2,550.00 $7,650.00 $0.00 3 $7,650.00 3 $7,650,00] 100.00%
G8]16" X 8" TS 8 V 2{EA $6,100.00]  $12,200.00 $0.00 2] $12,200,00 2|  $12,200.00] 100.00%
S916" X 12" TS & V 1|EA $4,600.00 $4.600.00 $0.00 1 $4,600.00 1 $4,600.00] 100.00%
60]1" Smplx Watar Service 18|EA $275.00 $4,400.00 $0.00 16 $4,400.00 16 $4,400.00] 100.00%
811" Duplx Water Service 33|EA $425.00{ 316,150.00 $0.00 38| $16,150.00 38] $16,150.00] 100.00%
82)Fire Hydrant Assembly B{EA $2,450.000 $14,700.00 $0.00 8] _ $14,700.00 8] $14,700.00) 100.00%)
83]2" Std Blowoff Valve 1]EA $325.00 $325.00 $0.00 1 §325.00 1 $325.00] 100.00%,
84|Class B Concrete for Thrust Block 10|CY $100.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 10 $1,000.00 10 $1,000.00] 100.00%
85{Test / Sterilization 3,543[LF $0.50 $1,771.50 $0.00 3543 $1,771.50 3543 $1,771.50] 100.00%
6] Trench Safety 3,543]LF 30.10 $354.30 $0.00 3543 §354.30 3543 $354.30] 100.00%

=



ESTIMATE NO: 11 & Final (Retainage Billing)

Construction of Utilities and Paving to Serve

FOR PERIOD: ending 11/30/07

AngelBrothers

D EARTHWORK

L,

87

The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Section 1 Paving and Uiiilty Confractors
BID DESCRIPTION B0 [uMT]  UNIT TOTAL QUANTITY| AMOUNT | QUANTITY| AMOUNT TOTAL PERCENT
T QUANTITY PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS | PREVIOUS | QGUANTITY COMPLETE
- PERICD PERIOD PERIODS | PERIODS TO DATE

Site Clearing & Earthwaork

§1.854452|AC $3,380.00] $175,268.05]- $0.00| 51.854452| $175.268.05] 51.854452| $175,268.05] 100.00%
88]Excavation & Embankment for Roadways, Lots, R.O.W. 48,900iCY $1.30 . %$60,970.00
B69)Excavation & Embankment Pond 108,100{CY $3.85] $408485.00 $0.60 148063] $565 769.05 146953] $665,760.05] 138.50%
70]Lot Benching G921EA $200.00]  $18,400.00 $0.00 92 $18.400.00 92]  $18,400.00] 100,00%
71IHydromuIch 28|AC $1,280.00 $33,280.00 $0.00 8 $7,660.00 6 $7,680.00 23.08%
TZ’SWPS Silt Fence 6,670|LF $1.15 $7,670.50 $0.00 8050 $6,957.50 6080 $6,857.50 90.70%
‘ISISWPS Rock Construction Exits 2{EA $3,200.00 $6,400.00 $0.00 2 $6,400.00 2 $6,400.00 100.00%
74|SWF'3 Concrete Wash-Quts 2|EA $500.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 2 $£1,000.00 2 $1,000.00| 100.00%
75[SWP3 Infet Protection 14{EA $130.00 $1,820.00 $0.00 14 $1,820.00 14 $1,820.00; 100.00%1
IT_BI -4LS $1.,600.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 1 $1,800.00 1 $1,600.00{ 100.00%

Mobilization

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

—_

$40,000.00

100.00%

781 Traffic Control

3,000.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

100.00%:

TOTALS

$2,003,805.40

$1,925,363.95

$1,925,363,95




AngelBrothers

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Paving ana Uity Comractors
CHANGE DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT UNIT TOTAL QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL

QRPER PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS PREVIOUS QUANTITY AMOUNT

® PERIQD PERIOD PERIODS PE'RIODS TO DATE TO DATE
1 Excavation of Roadway, R.O.W. and Swaies 6700] CY $4.50] $30,150.00 $0.00} 8700 $30.150.00 87001  $30,180.00
[] rade in Section 8 Spoil Area 375268) CY $2.000 $75,052.00 $0.00] 442868 $88,572.00 442861 $88,572.00
3 & Distribution of Stockpiled Undercut Material 41686} CY $2.50] $104,165.00 $0.00 44286 $110,715,00] 44286] $110,715.00
L |4" PVC Sleeves - 270§ LF $16.00] $4,320.00 50.00 270 $4,320.00 270} 54,?320.00
{i 4 IDe!ectabIe Pad for W.C, Ramps 10} EA $275.00| $2,750.00 Q.00 104 $2,760.00 10} b2,750.00
d JReshape Berms Along SH 146 (Section 1) 1500§ CY $2.50]  $3,750.00 $0.00 1500] $3,760.00 1500} $3,750,00
o ! Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier at Back of Curb 74001 LF $1.75] $12,950.00 $0.00/ 7400]  $12,950.00 7400]  $12,850.00

e =

TOTAL CONTINGENCIES 233,137.00 0.00 253,207.00 253,207.00

Pe 7EnTron #233,/87. 0o

5,7 PR=F $ 707002

S Ppp B 12950 . 02




65 LaPorte Lakes at Fairmont Greens Contractor: Angel Brothers
‘Development & Reimbursments Description: On-site Utllitles Retainage
Acct. Description Total PID JIRZ UEA Developer

321313 |Pave $564,906.20 — _"' $564,908.20
334113 Drainage $217,391.60 $76,087.06 $76,087.06 $65,217.48
333113 Sewer $145,312.75 $50,859.46 $50,859.46 $43,593.83
331113 Water $169,858.80 $59,450.58 $59,450.58 $50,957.84
015723 SWPPP $38,407.50 $13,442.63 $13,442.63 $11,522.25
311100 Site Prep./General Conditions $68,470.00 $23,964.50 $23,964.50 $20,541.00
334726 Detention $974,224 10§ $0.00 $974,224.10 _$0.00
30.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
. ‘Subtotal $2,178,570.95 $223,804.23 $1,198,028.33 $0.00 $?56,738.40H

Total Retainage to be Paid $217,867.10 $22,380.42 $119,802.83 $0.00 $75,673.84




LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
CITY OF LA PORTE, TEXAS

TO:
FROM:

SUBIJECT:

AGENDA MEMORANDUM
La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
Executive Director

Agenda ltem Materials

Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Request Number Eight and Final in
the amount of $55,476.57 for the Lakes of Fairmont Greens TIRZ project related to off-
site improvements known as the South La Porte Trunk Sewer Project.

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
¢/o Hawes Hill Calderon LLP
P.O. Box 22167
Houston TX 77227-2167
713-595-1200 or FAX 713-541-9906



13

P

No.2976

ity of La Porte

Feb 19 2008 4:28PM

Lakes of Falrmont Greens

La Porte, Taxas
Saction 1 Inveicas For UEA
Of-Site Improvamants
27-Fab08

Benefit Allocation Total Provigusly Reimbursed  Amount fo be Reimbursed
Jon Dasign Line ltem Authorized Budget Billed to Dale  O-Sile Portion  to OF-Site improvements  for Off-Sile Improvements This Period
Off-Site San Sewar Consir Drawings $40,90000  $40,900.00 100.00% $40,600.00 $40,900.00 $£0.00
Projact Spec Book $3,200.00 $3,200.00 50.00% $1,800.00 $1,600.00 $0.00
ReDasign Off-Site San Sewer Main $9,500.00 $9,500.00 100.00% $9,500.00 . $9500.00 $0.00
Printing of Plan Sets NA $705.19 50.00% $352.50 $352.59 $0.00

. : Sub-Total $52,362.569 $52,352.59 $0.00

Benafit Allocadion Total Previcusly Reimbursed  Amount to be Reimbursed
BHA Off-Slte Sasvicos Authorized Budget Billad to Date Uﬂ-slte Portlen 1o Off-Site Impravements  for OFF-Site Impravermants This Period
OH-Sita Bid/Award/Con. Admin, $13,385.00 $7.71511 100.00% $13,385.00 $7.715.11 $0.00
OIf-Sita San. Boundary & Topo Survey $9,000.01} $9,000.00 100.00% $9.000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00

Sub-Tetal $22,386.00 §16,715.11 $0.00

: : Bensfif Allocation Total Previously Reimbursed  Amount to be Reimbursed
Angel Brothers Qff-Site Construction  Aulhorized Budgat Billed to Date  Off-Site Portion  to Off-Slte Improvements  for Of-Site Improvemenis This Pariod (Less 10%)

Consiruciion $558,060.95 §554,485.70 100.00% 558,060.25 $499.286.13 . $55478.57
Sub-Total 558,060.95 | $480,285.13 $55,478.57
Change Order No. 3 -$5,200.00 ’
Change Ordaer No. 4 $1,983.75 Current Gontract Amount $654,766.70 Amount to be Relmbursed
. This Pericd
City Reaources : Hours Hourly Rate  Total FICA, : TMRS - -
Reagen McPhail ’ - 5500 $2878  ---$1,58290 $121.08 $207.20" -$1,911.19
Curtis Herod ‘ 40.00 $32.37 $1,294.80 $99.05 $166.49 © o $1,563.24
Rodney Slaton 85.00 $3560 $3,026.00 $231.49 $396.10 $3,653.50
Sub-Tatal ‘ Sub-Total $7,128.13
Contingencies $30,000.00
: . Amount to be Reimbursed
This Period
TOTAL $662,798.54 : $82,8(M.70
voeany, (oIt S, ooy S AN0R
Q- )g.- Q)%

Appraved Bv

a{n.{ 08




Fivae OFF-5/7e

AngelBrothers

Vay &= TS G T

Peving and Uity Coeraoturs ESTIMAT A =« RET, L

'ENG}NEERE ION Dasign Group, LLC DATE: . Decernber 14, 2007
2B00 N Henderson Ave,, Studio 100
Dallag, Texas 75206 ESTIMATE NO:  Final (Reviged 1,25.08)

JCOHTRAGTGR: Angel Brothers Enderprises, Ltd.
E210 West Road ESTIMATE PERIOD: Ending 12/14/07
Baytown, Texas 77521

IOWNER: 65 La Porle, Lid. ABE JOB #: 0835
36 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E., Suite 100 '
Housten, Texas 77060

CONTRACTFGR:  Construcion of OF-Site Utlitles to Serve

The Lskes at Fairmbnt Greens, Sectlon 1 ,
Original Contract Amount: - $558,060.95 AMT.APPV.FORPMT 55~ & 7.5 2

Change Quders:

Ghenge Ordar#3 -$6,280.00
Changa Crder #4 $1.8093.76
Current Conteact Amount:  $554,765.70

[TOTAL AMQUNT OF WORK COMPLETED:
[COMPLETED CHANGE ORDER TOTAL:
STORED MATERIALS:

SUBTOTAL
LESS RETAINAGE (0%
LESE PREVIOUS EBTIMATES:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE FOR PAYMENT (Retainage Only)
SUBMITTED BY:

(NAME) O

DATE: \ \ 1.,'5‘[ oY .

bATE:_ '

J0Bosy-omF PHASE 23 3/ /%2-©
DATE ~2/7- 09 BPAVBY. .05 &
REMBURSEABLE /=5 /o2 ceg |

$654,765.70
$0.00 .
50.00 ,
534,766.70
- $0.00
- $480,289.13
$85,476.57

APPROVED BY: L A (et

{NAME)

pate: /= 3/~ O]

ARPROVED BY:

{NAVE)
DATE;

RECOMMENDED BY; ‘ /
(
— ““% ) !/5 3.53//06




ESTIMATE NO: 8 & Final (Retainage Bifling)

Construction of Off-8ite Utilities to Serve
The Lakes at Fairmont Greens, Sectlon 1

FOR PERIOD: anding 12/14/07

Angélrothers

Farving and Uttty Contractors

BID DESCRIPTION B {UNIT| UNIT TOTAL  |QUANTITY| AMOUNT |QUANTITY] AMOUNT TOTAL TOTAL PERGENT
ITEM GUANTITY| PRICE THIS THIS PREVIOUS| PREVIOUE [QUANTITY] AMOUNT |COMPLETE
PERIOD PERICD | PERIODS TODATE ! TGO DATE
Ev ad B i 1) "ﬂ;"—u A i ‘;“fﬁ-?’g i £
Off-Site Clearing 2.14]A¢ £3,380.00 $7,233.20 $0.00 2,14 $7.233,20 2,14 $7,233.20] 100.00%
1| Mobilizafion 1lLs $2,600.001  $2,500.00 £0.00 1 $2,500.00 1 $2500.00  100,00%
2|Forca Main Sewer Testing 3,377|LF $0.50 $1,688.50 $0.00 3377 $1,688.50 3377 $1,608.50]  100.00%
3] vacuum Test for Manhole 12|EA $26.00 $300.00 $0.00 12 $300.00 12 $300.00(  100.00%
4124" RCP 2-96 L.F, Dbi, Barrel T 8 5 190|LF $50,00 $8,600,00 $0.00 190 $9,500.00 190 $9.500.00| 100.00%
B]24" End Treatments 4|EA $700.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 4 $2,800.00 4 $2,800.00f  100.00%
8]5' Dla, Precast MM, <= &' Depth 4|EA $2,300.00 $9,200.00 $0.00 5[ $11.500.00 5] §41,500.00f 125.00%
7|Extra Depith for §' Precast MH, 8-12° 24|VF $136.00 $3,264.00 $0.00 24 $3,204.00 24 $3.284.00]  100.00%
BJExtra Dapth for 5' Precast MH, » 12' 17IVF $1386,00 $2,312.00 $0.00 17] $2.312.00 17 $2,312.00f  100,00%
gl4' Dla. Precast MH, <& Depth 8|EA $1,.275.00] _ $10,200.00 $0.00 7 $8,925.00 7 $8,925.00{  B7.50%
10| Extra Dapth for 4' Pracast MH, 812" 32|VE 568,00 $2.176.00 $0.60 32 $2,176.00 32 $2,178,00f  100.00%
11]12" SDR-26 PVC Sewer Pips 6-12' Cut toeg|LE $36.00]  $38,484.00 $0.00 10689]  $38,484.00 1069| - $38.484.00] 100.00%
12]24" FBT9 SDR-35 PVC Sewer Pips, 12'-14' Cut 2327\L.F $57.00]  $132,686.00 $0.00|. 23271 $132,639.00 2327 $132,839.00) 100.00%
13]8" C-00, CL150, DR-18 PVC Sewer Force Main 3327(LF §17.60]  $68.222.50 $0.60 3327 $58 222 50 3327|  $58,222.501 100.00%
141B.0.7.0.C, 8" Force Maln (Sta. 19+12.20-19+58.20) S6|LF $107.00 $5.885.00 $0.00 5 $5,865.00 85 $5,885.00] 100.00%
15|B.0.T.0,C, 12" SDR-26 Sewer (Sta 0+2.50-1+38.089) 137|LF $138.00|  $18,832.00 $0.00 137]  $18,632.00 137|  $18,832.00] 100.00%
18]B.9.T.0.C. 12" SDR-26 Sewer (Sta 11+15.5-11+60.3) aslLr $142.00 $4,870.00 $0.00 35 $4,870.00 a5 $4,870.00]  100.00%
17|Sanitary Sewer Lift Statlon 1LS | $235.000.06) $235,000.00 $0.00 1) $238 000,00 1] $235,000.00f 100.00%
18]Pipe Connection to Exlsting Manhals 1]EA $750.00 $750,00 30.00 1 $750.00 1 $750.001 100.00%
19]Trench Safety System Bato|LF $0.50 $3,300.50 $0.00 8619 $3,300.50 6819 $3,309.50] 100.00%
20]Post Construction TV inspection 3526|LF $1.50 $5,289.00 $0.00 30.00 0 $0.00 03.00%
21|Traffle Confrol 1]L8 $800.00 $800.00 $0.00 1 $800.00 1 $800.00{ 100.00%
22|Dustlle Iron Fittings - Epoxy Lined 0.75{TN $3,675.00 $2,906.26 $0.00 1 $3,875.00 1 $3,875.00{  133.33%
o
TOTALS $558,060,95 $0.00 $584,788.70 $584,765.70



WAIVER AND LIEN RELEASE UPGN FINAL PAYMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY DF HARRIS

The undetsighed was contracted or hired by __86 La Porte, Lid. . to fumish labor, andlor materials in
connection with certain improvements fo red] property describéd as Tollows:

Comtracior; _Angel Biothers Enfeiprises, Lid:  Job Mame:  TheLakes gt Fairmont Greens, Secfion 1
Contract Data: ‘Noveinher 28; 2606 Deseriptior. Off- Off-Sife Civil| Infragmctug evelopment

Payment: Fifty Free Thousa Eundrad Seventy Six Dollars and 57/00; {$55.476.57)
For Work Perornied Thmugh mber 14, 2007

Upon receipt of this payment and other good and valliable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hercby waive and rélease any techianic’s liens or
materigiman's lisn or claims of fien; ncluding and censtiutional lien or claim thereto that the: urdérsigned
has or hereafter has on fhe-above manfioned reaf property ani/or improvements thereon, on stcolmt of any
‘Weaik fiumished or to he fumishad by the undersigned pursuant ta the abigvé menfioned of Glherwise.

The undersigned further cerified and warénts Hiat there are no krowh mechanic’s or matedalman’s lens
outstanding as:of the date thereof. that all bills incumed by itwith respect fo the Worlk will be pald within 10
days of the receipt of the zibove ariotnt o soonet, nd that there is no known basis Tor-the filing of any
materalmian's Tier on the piopetly andfor improvements above deseribed by any-pérstn or erdity performing
work on behalf op the undersigned; and to the extent permitted by applicable law, and undersigned does
hersby waive and release any mechani’s or metefielman's lien of efaims:of lisn of anyother such persan of
entity, and furlher agrees to indemnify and hold the owner harmless from any said fierrorelaim inchiding the

. payment uf related cosis, expenses and reasonable attorney's Tees,

ANGEL BROTHERS ENTERPRISES, ING.

By
Vice President.
Title
THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTYOF __HARRIS

BEFORE ME, The iidérsighid amtharily, on this day personally appeared Kevin Guy

acknawfedge m me that ihe executed the'same as thezatand. de‘ed m‘mch mrpnratm for the prpose-of
consideration hereln exjiressad arid-in the capacity thergin staled,

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND-SEAL OF OF

IRCLI: ﬁfwﬂ
MY COMMISSION BXPIRES: ¢t ]S ™ 7 k . '

FOTARY PUBLC 1N AND FOR THE STATE OF TEX%S

R REGiNAALLIUON
i % &Y CORMISSION BIPIRES

FEBRUARY";ﬁ 21‘}'!‘!7 o

R




AFFIDAVITOF
BILLS PATD

STATEOFTEXAS  §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

Before me, a Notary Peblic iand for the St of Texas, on ihis day ‘persotally appeared Kexin Guy,
‘Yice President of Angel Brothers Enferprises, Litd., well known to me to he the person making affidavit,
wha, being by me duly sworn aud disposed did say;

[ am Kevin Guy,: Vice President of Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. And have personal kucwlsdga

of the matter stated-in this affidavit. Astgel Brothers Enterprises, Lidh has paid all of the lubarand

maferial costinconnection with the construction of _The Lakes af ¥atrmont Greéins, Section 1, located in
Harris County, Texas for 65 Ia Porte, Ltd. and as of this date, thereare no unpaid bills for tabor performed
updn, or materials or supplies detivered to.orased i commeition with such praject.

This affidavit is made in conuection with the Estimate for Payment 48 & Final - Off-Site pavinent under the
cantract between 65 La Porte, Litd. and Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd. with the knowledge that it will be
relied tpon in makmg such pavrientand that such payment woxﬁﬂ not be tiade £xéept npon the truth-of the
ruatter contained i the affidavit.

DATE:_ \Z]l‘{iiﬂ -:;._. _ -%(/,-_ mf

Kevin Gy, Vice President )
Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd.

s

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

BEFORE ME, theandersigned; aNotary Public, i and for the State of Texas, on this day persofially appeared,
Kevin Guy, Vice President of Angel Brothers Enterprises, Ltd, known o me fo be the person whose
name sibsefibed {6 the forepoing msirument. and acknowledoe to me that he executed the same for the
purpase and mﬁsfdefaﬁon therein expressed.

G?IVEM UNDER MY HANID AND SEAT OF OFFICE, this. _i(ﬁ:[' day af

TP D e £ . AD., 2007
>
=3 A W@CJ&)

8 My COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary P‘ubhé)SIgnatﬂm

& FEBRUARYS.2D1T

Lo rIALTEIL b

LT N

REAe

SR A

by 4




LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,

CITY OF LA PORTE, TEXAS
AGENDA MEMORANDUM
TO: La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
FROM: Executive Director
SUBIJECT: Agenda Item Materials
6. Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Request Number Five for the Port

Crossing TIRZ Project in the amount of $867,768.43.

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
c/o Hawes Hill Cailderon LLP
P.O. Box 22167
Houston TX 77227-2167
713-595-1200 or FAX 713-541-9906




WEAY RECEIVED

January 18, 2008 JAN 21 2008

Mr. John Joerns ' CITYg&TégEﬁ’S , /@:/ 62
La Porte Redevelopment Authority

c/o City of La Porte Aﬁjf/)

604 West Fairmont Parkway

La Porte, TX. 77571

Re: TIRZ Draw for Port Crossing Land LP Via: DHL

= Dear John, - -

Please find enclosed the 5th TIRZ draw and General contractor statements and the sworn
statements for Port Crossing Land LP for the period ending December 31, 2007.

Please let me know if you have any queétions or concerns.

You can contact me at 630-250-2903, or by email at: mstudtmann@mlrealtypartners.com

Sincerely,

Mark Studtmann

ce¢: David Hawes, Russell Plank |

The Chancellory, One Piarce Place, Suite 450  ltasca, lllinois 60743 e phone (630) 260-2800 » fax (630) 250-2901 "



Port Crossing TIRZ Improvements
Draw Request #5
December 31, 2007

I

Line item CC# GL# Invoice # Vendor Name Amount Totals
Land Costs 12225 1200 Land -
Hard Costs
Infrastructure Construction Cost
12400 1200 232-07-2 Angel Brothers 35,892.00
12400 1200 232-07-1 Angel Brathers 4,457.00
12400 1200 Estimate #10 | HLS Enterprises 213,738.61
12400 1200 Estimate #12  Angel Brothers 202,944.48
12400 1200 HLS Enterprises -
457,132.09
Lift Station Power 12485 1200 Angel Brothers -
12485 1200 JJ&R Electric -
Landscaping 24400 1200 Application #5 HLS Enterprises 168,206.85
24400 1200 10/31/2007  HLS Enterprises 56,659.20
30R Design ~
224,866.05
Civil Engineering and Contingencies 24150 1200 City of LaPorte - Water Deposit -
12400 1260 City of LaPorie - Water Deposit -
12400 1200 Coastal Testing Laboratories -
Land Clearing 12350 1200 WT Byler -
12350 1200 WT Byler -
Interest Expense October - December 185,770.29
185,770.29
Tota! far Draw # 5 $867,768.43




Port Crossing TIRZ Improvements

Draw Regquest #5

39447
TQTAL BALANCETD
ORIGINAL SCOPE REVISED PREVIOUS CURRENT PAID BECOME
UDG TEGORY BUDG! CHANGES REALLOG, BUDGET PAID REQUEST, T0 DATE DUE

USES OF FUNDS
Land Cost 2,300,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,300,000.00 2,300,000.00 £.00 2,300,005.00 0.00
Infrastructure Construction 7.,723,000.00 64,810.40 .00 7,7B7,810.40 5,397,326.64 457,132.09 5,854 458.73 ©33,351.67
Landscaping 300,000.00 350,000.00 0.00 650,000.00 13,B45.00 224 B6E.0S 238,714.05 411,288,95
Land Clearing 120,000.00 51,000.00 Qa0 171,000.00 160,544.00 Q.00 160,544.00 10,456.00
Civil Engineering & Conlingencies 1.303,000.00 {401,030.00) a.00 5901,970.00 567,877.50 0.00 567,877.50 334,092.50
Traffic Signalization 0400 125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 125,000.00
Lift Station Power 0.0 200.000.00 0.00 2400,000.00 200,600.00 0.00 200,00G.00 0.00
Interest Expense 0.00 617,437.23 0.00 617,437.23 617.437.23 185,770.29 803,207.52 (185,770.29)
TOTAL USES 11,746,000.00  1,007,217.63 Q.00 12,753,217.63 10,257_'9313.37 #67,788.43 11,124,798.80 1,628 418,83
SOURCES OF FUNDS
TIRZ 11,746,000.00 1,007.217.63 0.00 12,753,217.63 10,257.030.37 B67,768.43 11,124,798.80 1,628,418.83
TOTAL SOURCES 11,746,000.06  1,007,217.63 0.00 12,753,217.63 10&(57 ,030.37 - B§7,768.43 11 .124.795.56 1,628.415.83

i Qriginal Budget Ghanged as of 07/13/07

per the T1RZ board approval

Approved By

Date

0.0¢

Fa2l ) b

/ // é"/ oé

7




Port Crossing Land LP
TIRZ Loan Summary

Date
Funded

05/24/06

08/28/06

11/16/06
12/15/06

02/22/07
03/30/07
04/04/07
05/18/07
06/18/07
07/18/07
08/16/07
09/21/07
10/237107
11/30/07
12/20/07

Land Closing

Misc Paid

Misc Paid
Misc Paid

2006 TOTAL

Fund Draw #3
Fund Draw #4
Fund Draw #5
Fund Draw #5
Fund Draw #7
Fund Draw #8
Fund Draw #9
Fund Draw #10
Fund Draw #11
Fund Draw #12
Fund Draw #13
Not Yet Funded

2007 TOTAL

Total Funding $ 10,321,591.12

Total Including Interest

Funding

2,300,000.00

242 317.73

641,344.77
630,305.85

$ 3,813,968.35

2,154,275 50

2,390,915.34
408,318.89
42,277.00
298,529.82
119,456.79
39,0056.50
372,845.95
422,354 46
202,944 .32
£6,659.20

$ 6,507,622.77

Monthly
Balance interest Rate

2,300,000.00 8.25%
2,300,000.00 8.25%
2,300,000.00 8.25%
2.542.317.73 8.25%
2,542 317.73 8.25%
2,542 317.73 8.25%
3,183,662.50 8.25%
3,813,968.35 8.25%
3,813,968.35 8.25%
5,968,243.85 8.25%
B,359,159.19 8.25%
B,767,478.08 B.25%
§,809,755.08 8.25%
9.108,284.90 8.25%
9,227,741.69 8.25%
9,266,747.19 8.25%
9,639,593.14 7.75%
9,639,593.14 7.50%
10,061,987.60 7.50%
10,264,931.92 7.25%

Month

May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
Qctober
November
December

Int. On Prior

Interest on

Month Oustd.

Loan Balance

16,339.58
15,812.50
16,339.58
16,332.58
17,478.43
18,061.05
17.478.43
22,617.27

27,085.07
24 472 96
42,399.40
57,469.22
62.,285.63
60,567.07
64,706.77
65,555.41
59,847.74
62,255.74
60,247.46
62,817.55

Current
Funding

166.58

2,204.62
2,166.68

2,962.13
547.92
2,432.80
125.95
752.54
355.88
134.08
722.39

448.58

$ 658,203

Total
Interest

16,339.!
15,812.50
16,339.58
16,506.
17 478.:
18,061.05
19,683.06
24,783

_§ 14500433

27,095.u:
27,435.00
42,947,

59,802 |
62,411.58
61,319.61
65,062] |
65,689

60,570.13
62,256.71
60,247, i
63,267] !

i

$ 803,207.68



JPMorgan Chase: Historical Prime Rate - Page 1 of 3

Home Contact us Privacy/security Site map

Historical Prime
Rate

JPMorganChase €

Historical
Prime Rale

1990 - present
1983 - 1990

1990 - present

Effective
Date Rate*

12-11-07  7.25%
10-31-07  7.50%
09-18-07  7.75%
06-29-06  8.25%
05-10-06  8.00%
03-28-06  7.75%
01-31-06  7.50%
12-13-05  7.25%
11-01-05  7.00%
09-20-05  6.75%
D8-09-05  6.50%
06-30-05  6.25% | ““
05-03-05  6.00% '
03-22-05  5,75%
02-02-05  5.50%
12-14-04  5.25%
11-10-04  5.00%
09-21-04  4.7%%
08-10-04  4.50%
06-30-04  4.25%
06-27-03  4.00%
11-07-02 4.25%
12-12-61  4.75%
11-07-01  5.00%
10-03-01  5.50%
09-17-017  6.00%
08-22-01  6.50%
06-28-D1  6.75%
05-16-01  7.00%
04-19-01  7.50%
03-21-01  B8.00%
03-21-01  B.00%
02-01-01  8.50% 4
01-04-01  5.00%
05-17-00  9.50%
03-22-00  5.00%
02-03-00  B.75%
11-17-99  8.50%

|
|
|
PR . b (R R JUUNY | YR o | AUSPRUIY ) & (R nf o HESNI JUPRIRPAUIS-SPERUIPY oy SPSRRTY Mg 1/18M70ne



LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
CITY OF LA PORTE, TEXAS

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

AGENDA MEMORANDUM
La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
Executive Director

Agenda Item Materials

Discuss and take possible action with regard to the Sylvan Beach Shoreline

Rehabilitation Matching Grant.

)

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
¢/o Hawes Hill Calderon LLP
P.O. Box 22167
Houston TX 77227-2167
713-595-1200 or FAX 713-541-9906



Feb. 19, 2008 4:27FM City of La Portg

City of La Porte

Interoffice Memorandum
To: All LPRA/TIRZ Board Mambers
From; Gretchen . EDQ/ :

Through:  John Joems,-ACM
Date: February 16, 2008

Subject:  Sylvan Beach Shoreline Protection and Beach Renourishment Pfoject
Update

Attached you will find information related fo the Sylvan Beach Shoreline Protection and
Beach Renourishment Project. This project was considered by the TIRZ Board in
January of 2004 and approved by the City Council for advance funding as a TIRZ
Project in March of 2004.

As you know this was a project in the original TIRZ Project Plan, however, it will be
many years before any funds would be available from the TIRZ for repayment to the
entities involved. Therefore, in case it is necessary to move this project forward, we are
also exploring other funding options. One such option is that the La Porte Economic
Development Corporation can accept it as a project and could provide the matchlng
funds. With this in mind they will be conducting a Public Hearing on February 25" to
inform the public that this will be considered as a possible project for the Corporation.

The -notice of a publtc hearing has been published in the Bayshore Sun and a project
plan is on file in the Office of the City Secretary and is included in the attached
information, The LPEDC Board was updated about this project at their February 4%
meeting and voted to proceed with the public hearing. No decision at this time has been
made by the Board as to the exact amount of the funding or whether or not they would
expect repayment from the TIRZ at a future date. We also feel fairly confident that the
County will come through with possibly all of the remaining funding needed but
nonetheless desire a back up plan just in case as this is a very important project for us
and vital to the success of the proposed hotel project. We will keep you apprised of the
decisions of the LPEDC and the County as we move forward.

For the meeting on the 27" this is presented to you in order to update you on the status
of the project and reconfirm the Board's commitment. We look forward to discussing this
with you at the meeting however, should you have questions in advance of the meeting
please feel free to let us know. .

CC: Ron Bottoms, City Manager §



Feb. 19. 2008 4:22PM City of La Porte Ne. 2976 7. 2

City of La Porte
Interoffice Memorandum

To: All LPEDC Board Members
From: Gretchen Black, EDC
Through:  John Joems, ACM

Date: February 17, 2008

Subject:  Sylvan Beach Shoreline Protection and Beach Renourishment Project
Public Hearing '

Attached you will find information related to the Public Hearing for the Sylvan Beach
Shoreline Protection and Beach Renourishment Project. This project was considered by
the TIRZ Board in January of 2004 and.approved by the City Coungil for funding as a
TIRZ Project in March of 2004,

As you know this was a project in the original TIRZ Project Plan, however, -t will be
many years before any funds would be available from the TIRZ for repayment to the
entities involved. Therefore, in case it is necessary to move this project forward, we are
also exploring other funding options.

At your previous meeting on the 4™ you authorized staff to proceed with calling a Public
Hearing. The notice of a public hearing has been published in the Bayshore Sun and a
project pian is on file in the Office of the City Secretary and is included in the aftached
information.

We are not asking the Board for a decision at this time as to the exact amount of the
funding or whether or you would expect repayment from the TIRZ at a future date.
These decisions will be asked of the Board at a meeting closer to the end of the 60 day
window for public objections to the project on or after April 28, 2008. We are fairly
confident that the County will come through with possibly all of the remaining funding
needed but nonetheless desire a back up plan just in case as this is a2 very important
project for us and vital to the success of the proposed hotel project. We will keep you
apprised of the decisions of the County as we move forward.

We look forward to discussing this with you at the meeting however, should you have
questions in advance of the meeting please feel free to let us know.

é
Cc: Ron Bottoms, City Manager



Feb. 19. 2008 4:23PM  City of La Porte No. 2676 P 3

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

STATE OF TEXAS  )(
COUNTY OF HARRIS )
CITY OFLAPORTE X

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN OF A MEETING OF THE LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY TO BE HELD
ON JANUARY 14, 2004 AT 6:30 P.M. AT LA PORTE CITY HALL COUNCIL. CHAMBERS, 604 WEST FAIRMONT
PARKWAY, LA PORTE, TEXAS, REGARDING THE ITEMS OF BUSINESS ACCORDING TO THE AGENDA
LISTED BELOW:

1. CALLTO ORDER — ALTON PORTER, PRESIDENT

2. WELCOMENEW BOARD MEMEER - ALTON PORTER, PRESIDENT
U INTRODUCE JJ MEZA - REPRESENTING HARRIS COUNTY

3. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE OCTOBER 1, 2003 BOARD OF DIRECTORS
4. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION REGARDING THE FINAL DRAFT OF THE TAYLOR
BAYOU WATERSHED STUDY -

5. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION REGARDING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
RETAINING SERVICES OF FINANCIAL ADVISOR, 157 SOUTHWEST COMPANY

6. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION REGARDING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
RETAINING SERVICES OF BOND COUNSEL AND GENERAL COUNSEL, ANDREWS/KURTH, LLP

7. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION REGARDING CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT
RETAINING SERVICES OF HAWES HILL & ASSOCIATES, LLP

&. DISCUSS INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS WITH HARRIS COUNTY AND CITY OF LA PORTE FOR.
REFUNDING EXPENSES ASSOCIATED WITH SYLVAN BEACH SHORELINE EROSION AND BEACH
NOURISHMENT PROJECT ' '

9. DISCUSS REFUNDING REQUEST BY ARETE DEVELOPMENT FOR VARIOUS EXPENSES
ASROCIATED WITH THE LA PQR.'I'E GOLY COURET COLOSNTTY

16. OTHER MATTERS WHICH MAY PROPERLY COME REFORE THE BOARD
11. ADJGURNMENT

I duting the course of the meeting covered by this agends the Council should determine that z closed or executive mesting
or seagion of the Coimei] should be held or is required in relation to an item neticed in this agends, then such closed or
executive meeting or sessions authorized by the Open Meetings Law, Chapter 551, Tezas Governprent Code: will be held
by the Council at that date, hour and place given in the ing notice or as soon after the commencement of the mesting
covered by the meeting notice as the Comneil may conveniently mest in suck closed or executive meeting or session
concemning anty and all subjects and for any and all purposes permitted by Sections 551.071 thromgh 551.076, and 551.086
of said Open Mestings Law, inchuding, but not Kmited to;




Feb. 19, 2008 4:23PM  City of La Porte No. 2976 P 4

Section 531.071 — For the purpose of a private consultation with the Comeil’s attorney on any subject or matter anthorized
by law.

Section 551.072 — For the purpose of deliberating the purchase, exchange, lease or vatue of real property.
Section 551.073 - For the purpose of deliberating a negotiated contract for a prospsctive gift or donation to the C:ty

Section 551,074 — For the purpose of deliberating the appointment, employment, evaluation, reassignment, duties,
diseipline o dismissal of a public officer or employee or to hear complaints or charges against & public officer or employee,
unless the officer or employes requests a public hearing.

Section 551.075 — for the puxpose of conferring with an employes or employees of the City, only for the purpass of
receiving information frorm the employee or employees or to ask questions of the employee or employees; provided,
however, that 10 diseussion of public business or City policy that affects public busmess shall take place betwesn the
members of the City Couneil during the conference. :

Section 551.076 — To consider deployment, or specific occasions for implementation, of security personnel or devices,

Section 551.086 — To disenss or deliberate regarding commercial ar financial information that the governmental body has
received from a business prospect that the governmental body seeks to have locate, stay, or expand in or near the territory
of the governmental hody and with which the governmental body is condueting economic development negotiations; or to
deliberate the offer of a finaneial or other incentive to a business prospeet deseribed by Subdivision (1).

THIS FACILITY HAS DISABILITY ACCOMMODATIONS AVAILABLE. REQUESTS FOR ACCOMMODATIONS
OR INTERPRETIVE SERVICES AT MEETINGS SHOULD BE MADE 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.
PLEASE CONTACT CITY SECRETARY’S OFFICE AT 281-471-5020 OR TDD LINE 281-471-5030 FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION. oo o | S

Martha A. Gilleti, TRMC
City Secretary |

Date Posted

T\Forns, Palicies & Memusl\CSORorms\ComeilSAMPLE AGENDA OF REGULAR AND WORESHOP.doe




Feb. 19.

2008

1.

4:24PM  City of La Porte No. 2976 P

La Porte Redevelopment Autbority
City of La Porte, Tesas
Minutes of the Board Meeting

" Held Jannary 14, 2604

Call to Order and Determination of a quornm
The Board of Directors of ﬂJe La Porte Redevelopment Authority, City of La Porte, Texas, helda

tnesting, open to the public, on the 14 day of Yanuary 2004, 6:30 p.m. in Connetl Chambers at the City
Hall, 504 West Fairmont Parkway, La Porte, Texas 77572-1115 and the roll was called of the duly

appointed merubers of the Board, to wit:

Pegpy Antone " Position 1

Panl Larson Position 2

Alton Portet Position 3 - Chairman
HBorace Lecpard Position 4 '
Norman 8, Cook Position 5

Lindsey Pfeiffer Position 6

MoBy Helalinger Position 7

Chester Pool Pogition &

II Meza Pogition 9

and all of the above were present except Director Pool snd Director Larson, thus constituting & gaott,
Also present at the meeting were John Joerns, David Hawes, Cynthia Alexander, DebraFeazeHe, Stephen
- Ban, snd Melisa Lanclos.

y-

3.

4.

6.

‘Welcome new board Member. ,
The boeard chair acknowledged the appointment of board member JJ Meza byHarns County

Consider approval of the Minutes of the meeting held Qctober 1, 2003
Upon a motion duly made by Director Cook and being seconded by Director Meza, the board
manimously approved the Mimres of October 1, 2003,

Con.ﬁider approval of uther actmn [cgardmg the final draft of the Taylar Watershed Baycu
Stady.

Mr. Joerns reviewed the final changes with the contracter, Civil Tech. He noted that the final
changes were complete, which resulted in the reduction of 14 acre-feet in Pond C. Upon a motion
duly made by Director Pfeiffer and being seconded by Director Leopard, the board unenimously
spproved the Taylor Bayou Watershed Study.

Consider approval or other action regarding professional services agreement retaining
services of Financial Advisor, 1% Southwest Company.

Mr. Yoerng noted a minor chsmge in the services agreement on page three. Section {a) (X) to add. ..
Written consent “from the jsener”, Upon a raotion duly made by Directar Antone and betng
seconded by Director Meza, the boerd ymanimously approved the Professional Services
Agreement with 1% Southwest Company.

Director Helmlinger arrived 2t 6:46 PM.

Consider approval or other action regarding profeseional services agreement retaining
services of bond counsel and general counsel, Andrews Kurth, LLP,

M. Joerns noted that Andrews Karth, LLP represents the Port of Houston and that no City councﬂ
member registered an objection to their poing retained by the Redevelopment Autharity. After
some discussdion it was determined that Andrews Kuxth shonld anly be retained for bond counsel
work. Upor a motion dnty made by Director Pieiffer and being seconded by Directar Cook, the
board imznimously approved the Professional Services Apreement with Andrews Kurth, LLP.

N



Feb, 19, 2008

7.

'd

9I

10.

11.

SIGNED: ATTEST:
TITLE:

DATE:

4:25P%  City of La Porte No. 2076 P. 6

Consider approval or other action regarding consulting services agreement retaining
services of Hawes Hill & Associates, LLP.
Mr. Joems noted that this contract formalized the work that Mr. Hawes had been doing for the

_redevelopment authority over the past few years, Upon a motion duly made by Director

Helmlinger and being seconded by Director Antone, the board manimously approved thc
Professional Services Agreement with Hawes Hill & Associates, LLP.

Discass Inter!nml Agreements with Harris county and City of La Porte for refimding
expenses associated with Sylvan Beach Shoreline Erosion and Beach nourishnient Project.
Mr. Stephen Barr, Parks Director gave the board an overview of the two projects and the
complexities of fnding sources. Mr. Hawes noted that he was continning to work on the
Interlocal Agreements. No action was taken.

Discuss Refunding request by Arete Development for various expenses associated with the
La Porte GoH Course Community.

M. Joexnis gave a brief overview on where the zoning stood for the Arete Development next to the
City’s golf course. He discussed estimated costs, mobility and platting issues with the board and
that staff was contimuing to work with the developer in doing its due diligence with regard to TIRZ
involvement,

Other Matters Which may properly come before the Buard
No other matters eame before the board.

Adjonrnment
The board chair adjourned the meeting at 8.29 M.

DATE:




Feb, 19. 2008 4:25PM  City of La Porte No, 2976 P 7
REQUEST FOR Q TTY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

Agends Date Requested: % W
Requested By: Stephen L. Barr < of Funds: Tax [ocrement Reinvestment Zong

Departments —P-aﬂa-&-llawhul— Aceount Number: ——030-0808-803.1100—
| Report: ___Regolution: ___Ovrdingnee; X | | Amount Budgeted:

Exhiblts: Ordinance Amomnt Requestad: $423,435
Exhibits: Hudpeted Fiem:  YES NO X
Exhibits:

SUMMARY & RECOMMENDATION

At the December §, 2003 meeting Council was briefed on the Sylvan Beach Erosion Protection and
Beach Nourishment Project, which, if approved for construction, is to be jointly funded, by the City of La
Porte, Harris County, and the Texas Geperal Land Office. When completed, this projectwill restore a beach
to Sylvan Beach Park, and also protect the 2,000-foot shoreline from further exosion. Harris County has
budgeted their niecessary share of the construction estimate, $486,435 for the project and the General Land
Office bas not committsd its funding for Coastal Projects at this point in time. The City of La Porte share is
currently unfunded and is also expected to be $486,435 based on the construction estrmatepmv:dedbythe
design firm, URS.

This Ordinance, if approved by City Council, will position the City to provide its share ofﬁludmg
for the project, contingoent upon approval of an Amended Project Agreement by the City and the General
Land Office. The fanding for the City’s projected share will come from future Tax Increment Reinvestment
Zone 1 reveniues, as is the Harris County share, This is a preliminary step i the process and is not binding
on the City until the General Land Office approves its share of the finding, and the Amended Project .
Agreement is presented and approved by the City Council.

.Staff recommends approval of this Ordinanee, Should the General Land Office not approve their
funding share, or 2 phased portion of the funding at this time, we are still positioned to move forward when
3t does heppen, Our permit is good until 2008 so, if state funding does not happen in this blermium, the
project can still he funded in a future vear,

' Requo by meil;
Consider anthorization to amend the FY 2003-2004 budget by appropristing $486,435 from the TIR.Z to
provide for partial fanding for the Syjvan Beach Shareline Protection and Beach Nourishment Project,

contmgent upon approval of an Amended Project Agreement with the Texas General Land Office for the
project.




Feb, 19, 2008 4:75PM  City of Lz Porte No. 2976 P 8
ORDINANCE NO. 04- /709

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING A BUDGET ADJUSTMENT
OF THE ARNUAL BUDGET OF THE CITY OF LA PORTE, AND APPROPRIATING
AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $486435 FROM TAX INCREMENT
REINVESTMENT ZONE 1 FUTURE REVENUES TO PROVIDE FOR PARTIAL
FUNDING FOR THE SYLVAN BEACH SHORELINE PROTECTION AND BEACH
NOURISHMENT PROJECT (TGLO COASTAL PROJECT #1114}, CONTINGERT
UPON APPROVAYL OF AN AMENDED PROJECT AGREEMENT WITH THE
TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE FOR THE PROJECT; MAKING VARIOUS
FINDINGS AND PROVISIONS RELATING TO THE SUBJECT; FINDING
COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN MEETINGS LAW; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE

DATE HEREOF.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA PORTE:

Section 1. The City Council hereby approves and authorizes a budget
adjustment of the annual budget of the City of La Porte, and appropriating an
amount not to exceed $486,435 from Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone 1 future
revenues to provide for parﬁallfunding for the Sylvén Beach Shoreline Protection
and Beach Nourishment project [TGLO Project #1114), contingent upon approval
of an Amended Project Agreement with the Texas General Land Office for the

project.

Section 2. The City Council officially finds, determines, recites, and
declares that a sufficient written notice of the date, hour, place, and subject of this
meeting of the City Council was posted at a place convenient to the public at the
City Hall of the City for the time required by law preceding this meeting, as
required by the Open Meetings Law, Chapter 551, Texes Government Code; and
that this meeting has beert open to the public es required by law at all times
du;ring which this ordinance and the subject matter thereof has been discussed,
considered and formally acted upon. The City Council further ratifies, approves,
and confirms such written notice and the contents and posting thereof.

4



Feb. 19. 2008 4:26PM  City of Lz Porte No. 2976 P,

Section 3. This Ordinance shall be effective from and after its passage and

approval, and it is so ordered.

PASSED AND APPROVED, this 8t day of March 2004,

9

CITY OF LA PORTE
e
~NormanrE—Melore,
Mayor
Reder britid s
ATTEST: - Méyor frotem
Martha Gillett, | : ”
City Secretary
APPROVED AS TO FORM: :
Knox W. Askins, o
City Attorney



Feb. 19. 2008 4:26PM  City of La Parte No. 2976 P 10
' Page 1of3

‘Black, Gretchen

From: Barr, Stephen

Sent:  Wednesday, January 23, 2008 5:04 PM

To: Black, Gretchen; Porter, Alion; Joems, John
Ce: Bottoms, Ron -

Subject: RE: Beach Renourishment Project Reminder -

Hello All

The program that we asked Judge Emmett to help us with funding from, Is the Harris County
share of the federal Coastal Impact Assistance Program (CIAP) that is administered
through the Texas General Land Office. : \

Our official project name is the Syfvan Beach Shoreline Protection and Beach
Nourishment Project . Our current funding is through the Coastal Erosion Planning and

- Response Act (CEPRA), a state program also administered through the Texas General Land
Office.

We had asked Judge Emmett to fund the entire $2.8 million that is the engineer’s estimate for
this project. CEPRA is funding, with our share, $2.5 million. What we need from the CIAP
funds are the difference, plus the City and County shares, which would total $300 thousand
shortfall shown above, and the $1.125 Million City/County match. So, instead of $2.8 million,
we only need approximately $1.5 million. We may need another $300 thousand for amenities
that were not included in the original scope (1.e. lighting, decorative banners, etc.). We would
be really happy with $1.8 million' ' ‘

Hope this answers everyone s questions, and good !uck with the judge. He was very receptwe
to the idea of actually spendmg “coastal impact assistance” funds for coastal impact
assistance, instead of air quality studies...

Stephen

-—--{riginal Message-—-

From: Black, Gretchen

Sent: Wednesday, January 23, 2008 1:31 PM

To: Porter, Alton; Joerns, John

Cc: Barr, Stephen; Bottoms, Ron

Subject: RE: Beach Renourishment Project Reminder

Stephen as we discussed please respond and cc to all. Many thanks.

i
Gretchen Black

Economic Development Coordinator

City of La Porte, Texas

Office of the City Manager

1R47NNR o



City of La Porte
Interoffice Memorandum

To: All LPEDC Board Members
From: Gretchen Black, EDC
Through:  John Joerns, ACM

Date: February 14, 2008

Subject: Sylvan Beach Shoreline Protection and Beach Renourishment Project
Public Hearing

Aftached you will find information related to the Public Hearing for the Sylvan Beach
Shoreline Protection and Beach Renourishment Project. This project was considered by
the TIRZ Board in January of 2004 and approved by the City Council for funding as a
TIRZ Project in March of 2004. :

As you know this was a project in the original TIRZ Project Plan, however, it will be
many years before any funds would be available from the TIRZ for repayment to the
entities involved. Therefore, in case it is necessary to move this project forward, were
are also exploring other funding options.

At your previous meeting on the 4™ you authorized staff to proceed with calling a Public
Hearing. The notice of a public hearing has been published in the Bayshore Sun and a
project plan is on file in the Office of the City Secretary and is included in the attached
information.

We are not asking the Board for a decision at this time as to the exact amount of the
funding or whether or you would expect repayment from the TIRZ at a future date.
These decisions will be asked of the Board at a meeting closer to the end of the 60 day
window for public objections to the project. We are fairly confident that the County will
come through with possibly afl of the remaining funding needed but nonetheless desire
a back up plan just in case as this is a very important project for us and vital to the
success of the proposed hotel project. We will keep you apprised of the decisions of the
County as we move forward.

We look forward to discussing this with you at the meeting however, should you have
questions in advance of the meeting please feel free to let us know.

#
Cc: Ron Bottoms, City Manager



City of La Porte
Interoffice Memorandum

To: All LPRA/TIRZ Board Members
From: Gretchen Black, EDC

Through: David Hawes, Executive Director
John Joerns, ACM

Date: February 14, 2008
Subject: Sylvan Beach Shoreline Protection and Beach Renounshment Project
Update

Attached you will find information related to the Sylvan Beach Shoreline Protection and
Beach Renourishment Project. This project was considered by the TIRZ Board in
January of 2004 and approved by the City Council for funding as a TIRZ Project in
March of 2004,

~ As you know this was a project in the original TIRZ Project Plan, however, it wili be
many years before any funds would be available from the TIRZ for repayment to the
entities involved. Therefore, in case it is necessary to move this project forward, were
are also exploring other funding options. One such option is that the LL.a Porte Economic
Development Corporatlon can accept it as a project and could provide the matching
funds. With this in mind they will be conducting 'a Public Hearing on February 25" to
inform the public that this will be considered as a possible project for the Corporation.

The notice of a public hearing has been published in the Bayshore Sun and a project
plan is on file in the Office of the City Secretary and is included in the attached
information. The LPEDC Board was updated about this project at their February 4"
meeting and voted to proceed with the public hearing. No decision at this time has been
made by the Board as to the exact amount of the funding or whether or not they would
expect repayment from the TIRZ at a future date. We also feel fairly confident that the
County will come through with possibly all of the remaining funding needed but
nonetheless desire a back up plan just in case as this is a very important project for us
and vital to the success of the proposed hotel project. We will keep you apprised of the
decisions of the LPEDC and the County as we move forward.

For the meeting on the 27" this is presented to you in order to update you on the status
of the project and reconfirm the Board's commitment. We fook forward fo discussing this
with you at the meeting however, should you have questions in advance of the meeting
please feel free to let us know.

P
CC: Ron Bottoms, City Manager



LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
CITY OF LA PORTE, TEXAS

TO:
FROM:;

SUBIECT:

AGENDA MEMORANDUM
La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
Executive Director

Agenda Item Materials

Receive report with regard to the proposed Sylvan Beach Hotel RFQ.

o

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
¢/o Hawes Hill Calderon LLP
P.O. Box 22167
Houston TX 77227-2167
713-595-1200 or FAX 713-541-9906



Feb. 19, 2008 4:27PM  City of La Porte Ne. 2976 P. 12

City of La Porte
Interoffice Memorandum

All LPRA/TIRZ Board Members

From: retchen Black, E
Through:\_/ John Joemns, ACM
te: February 19, 2008

Subject: RFQ - Sylvan Beach Hotel'Project

The RFQ for the proposed Syivan Beach Hotel has been completed and Commissioner
Garcia has given her approval of the RFQ. She is asking the Commissioner's Court for
penmssmn to allow us to proceed with relsase of the RFQ at their meeting on Tuesday
the 1™, If approved by the Commissioner's Court we will release the RFQ on the 20™.
We have also provided the County with a draft ground lease and licensing agreement
obtained from the City of San Antonio so that we can begin working on it while the RFQ
" is out on the streets.

We will provide all the Board and Commission Members with copies of the RFQ on the
20" if alf goes as planned. It will include all information except the Appendices D and E
which are the PKF Hotel Market Study and the Buxton Community ID Study as they are
‘quite large and tend to back up the recipients email boxes. However, if you would Ilke a
copy of either or both please let me know and | will email themtoyou. -

The RFQ will also be distributed to all our community partners so that they can assist us
with getting the word out about the project. We hope that each of you will assist us with
as well however, we do ask that you direct all requests for copies of the RFQ that you
may receive to our Purchasing Manager, Susan Kelley. This is critical in the process as
we need to know who is making requests so that all potential developers recelve any
additions or changes to the RFQ as we proceed. It will also insure that they receive
notice to attend the Q&A session which will be scheduled towards the end of March.
Deadline for the submittals from developers is April 30".

We are very excited about the release of the RFQ and will update you accordingly as
we continue to move forward. We look forward fo discussing this with you at the
- meeting and answering any questions you may have. However, if have any questions
prior to the meeting, please feel free to contact us.

Cc: Ron Bottoms, City Manager 4
Susan Kelley, Purchasing Manager
David Hawes, Executive Director



LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
CiTY OF LA PORTE, TEXAS

TO:
FROM:

SUBIJECT:

AGENDA MEMORANDUM
La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
Executive Director

Agenda Item Materials

Receive report with regard to the Lakes of Fairmont Green Project as it relates to fencing,
intersection signalization and other related public improvements.

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
c/o Hawes Hill Calderon LLP
P.O. Box 22167
Houston TX 77227-2167
713-595-1200 or FAX 713-541-9906



—

City of La Porte
Interoffice Memorandum

To: All LPRA/TIRZ Board Members
From: Gretchen Black, EDC

Through: John Joerns, ACM

Date: February 21, 2008

Subject: Lakes of Fairmont Greensl Update

The Special Conditional Use Permit for the Lakes of Fairmont Greens
Subdivision required the Developer to submit for approval the

Developer's Agreement (DA), Covenants, Conditions, -and-Restrictions. ...

(CCRs). The developer has submitted the devélgper»'s-'-ag"r‘é’é’rﬁe’ht’ “and
CCRs. City Council approved these documents on January 28 and a
summary is as follows:

Developer's-Agreement:—- ... . C

» Construct all public infrastructures as per regulations and policies of
the City of La Porte and other regulatory agencies.

» Construct the following public amenities, which will be public
domain and maintained by the Public Improvement District (PID):

e 8 wide concrete hike and bike trails along detention/amenity ponds
from Little Cedar Bayou Park to McCabe Road.

e 6 high masonry sound wall along State Highway 146

¢ 4’ high ornamental iron fence adjacent to the golf course.
6’ upgrade wood fence with rot board and cap along Wharton
Weems Blvd. and McCabe Road.

Approximately 4 school bus stops
Landscaping
Entry monumentation

8' wide pedestrian bridge over Taylor Bayou

1-2 acre park north of Wharton Weems Bivd. with play equipment,
fables, benches, BBQ pits, tiash cans etc.

e Rear lot line fences adjacent to pedestrian trails and public
amenities. ‘

Reserves/open space (including Taylor Bayou & detention/amenity ponds)



The Developer's Agreement has various exhibits attached. An enhanced
amenity plan of Taylor Bayou shall be approved by the City. The
maintenance of the reserves and easements, duly recorded with Harris
County, will be the responsibility of the PID pursuant to the provisions of
the SCUP.

It is further stated that the developer intends to record the plat for Section
1 once the City has accepted the infrastructure. The following list will be
considered as “Developer ltems”:
TN
Sound wall along State Highway 146
Upgrade wood fence along Wharton Weems Blvd.
4’ high ornamental iron fence along golf course
Entry monumentation
Landscaping
School bus stops
Determine and agree to the level of participation and schedule for
payment for the signalization of Wharton Weems Blvd. at State
Highway 146.
e Rear lot line fences adjacent to the pedestrian trail or similar
amenity, with specifications the same as the fence along golf
course, will be passed on to the builder subject to the approval by
o -the- Clty

-Completion-of these items shall continue following. recordatlon of the Flnal o

Plat for Sectlon 1. Ant|C|pated cempletlon date for these ttems is May

,.-de3|gns once approved by the Clty ‘will be forwarded to the TIRZ Board
. for further approval. Deve!oper will furnish to the City approved- ‘and

executed agreements with the- subsequent--builders assigning any

s _construction or - installation responsibilities along with a schedule of

“construction prior to the issuance of any building permits. In addition, final
plats on successive phases shall not be approved until “Developer ltems”
on current sections under construction are completed.

Covenants, Conditions, and Restrietions (CCRs):-

The declarat:on of covenants,’ condltlons and restnctlons is & typical
document similar to the other ¢onventional- -single-family subdivisions with
a notable provision -of *hold harmless clause for golf course lots”. 1t is
stated that the homeowners are responsible for all costs of repair that are
incurred when property adjacent to the golf course and driving range is
damaged by golf balls straying ontd such-areas. The City of La Porte shall
not be responsible for any claims, liabilities, court costs, losses and/or
damages in any case.




Construction of water, sanitary sewer, and initial drainage/detention
system for Section 1 has been completed at site. During the City's
inspection, several punch list items were noted and a few of them are yet
to be resolved. In addition, traffic signalization at Wharton Weems Bivd.
and State Highway 146, will be coordinated through the TIRZ Board. The
developer has withdrawn the approval of the Preliminary Plat for Section 9
and is now planning a more conventional single-family subdivision at the
subject location.




CITY OF LAPORTE
BAY FOREST GOLF COURSE



1 2 | 3 | 4 ] 5 |

Siofsom - T 4

EXIS ! /

ey AT FAIRMONT GREENS “-- Ly L
3 K
' i
'-’I 2 Jd
4‘\"’4 [r ¢
"Gy . A CROSS SECTION =
CITY OF La PORTE
BAY FOREST GOLF COURSE H
s
F
0+00 0+40 C+BO 1420 1460 2400 2440  2+80 3420 »
PROPOSED HOTE
LAKES AT FAIRMONT GREENS 1. orveoeeER's 3
CROSS SECTION 2 THIS Exoei] 15 FOR DIE PLASORES OF 3
SECTION NINE T T EVELDUCS JOREEKENT. 1 & Kt MDD 10
R TR TR T iR
- .
o [ Ao 7 st e
FLUTURE. ! £D
FNHHL#GARYEENS " B
20 SECTEON FvE SECTIOH. HINE - 2()
N 15 15
Av4 - Bt e e
10 = T e Yeve 180
e fibriiridad |
5™ 5 f
|
i 100 ML .
0 ‘o Lakes at Fairmont Greens|,
| CITY OF LA PORTE HARRIS COUNTY e
! . i CISaT
) - BAYOU CROSS SECTIONS
e 0+GD  D+40 G+80 1420 1460 2400 2440 2480 3+20 EVELOPER'S . ACREEMENT EXHIBIT
= e
HE H: 17 = BD
HeCABE ROAD CROSS SECTION 3 T - —
e L e 100 BAIDU KETENS dey
- IS
Seorerm
271560 _L. of L&
1 2 J 3 4 ] 5 | 7 8 ! 9 10 [ 12 13 1 14 15 6 17



i | H 3 i 4 | [ H 7 | 8 | 9 10 11 | 12 | 33 14 15 16 ] 17
T ]
F' F, ,”
L ! s I 0
| ; /
}
/ HexisTivg g
17 LAKES A i‘FAIRMONT GREENS -
Thea B E_'C'{ION ONE &
iy o 1
K Fr &
FENCE.
| P—""SEE DETAIL A.
J
H
CITY OF LA PORTE
G BAY FOREST GOLF COURSE
F
h HaTE
E 1. DEVELOPER'S AGREEUENT
- THIS. XMt 15 FOR THE P
9 - THE DEVELOPENS AGRCEWENT, [T K5 SOT WITHDED TO BE
.00 METAL FENCE (5ED Fom GESH OR GRS
9 FENCE. SEE SPECIFICATIONS
7 " DETAIL A. Pom w2 3 1 ce
R RS T 50 KK g o
) e o 2 T
D Y Fgs
P —
! FRHED, M B ID B L] POASICHS [/ SUEMISTONS DATE
q
AL a0 170
N i)
PROPOSED R Seola: 17 w 6O
LAKES AT FAIRMONT GREENS
. SECTICN NINE s ]
3 -
R+ W 100
B Yo e300
FENCE. SEE Lo
o DETAIL - A,
I [ O -
R Pl Lakes at Fairmonlt Greens
8 H ""‘é.éﬁk__g“-‘:::: CITY DF L& PORTE HARRIS COUNTY TEuS
A o a g 0 o 2 n 4 o o o n 0 o it T R T
3 23 L5 FENCE LOCATION & DETAILS
' DEVELOPER'S ACREEMENT EXHIBIT |
n T e TRRE
' PROPOSED FENCE - e
FUTURE SR T
AROUND GOLF COURSE
v LAKES AT FAIRMONT GREENS Tt ey ] 10 B v
A ; SECTION FIVE -
' 174407008 El '02
' s 2ol 2
4 1 | 5 i 7 1 8 9 ) 1 1 i 12 13 14 15 16 17



. ) T
. _m_ ik 1 S mm

mmm_ i e
_ ._. . * .m_ MM

m“__ |— umm

m“._ | ___ ki
N 2! == i
: m m m“m- .m :
_ § wwww mm =
2 o =) 3 |
] mm i
= - , __ < |y
i = s | B
i _ i
i h I
m .\\-I//. a
] __\ Ar\ _ m; mm i

i Ty A &

s u_ | mm mmm ®
1 “ ...I..r(\_. M -
=~ h .-. e
1 |

1

|

q

GL6% N

#1404 B] Jo A1)

N6l v

BOOT 61434



l

No. 2875

City of L Porte

Feb. 19. 2008 4:20PM

LEGEND

R
5
. R EC1ST- GROUND ADANTED CONTROULER
N t ————  EXIST. MAST ARM PQLE
-] EXIST. VIDEO CAMERA POLE
[ —)ﬁ( . EXIST. LUMIMAIRE -
. Tt ] EXIST. SUALL HCADSIDE SIGH
N F PAOP. OVERHEAD SIGH
- 4 PROP. LARKE ROADSIDE SIGH
] PROP. SMALL ROADSIDE SIGH
. NT.5
— PFROF, WAST ARM POLE
. L] - PROP. HOREZONTAL SIGNAL HEAD
‘ P, KIS - PRUP. VERTICAL SIGHMAL HEAD
, T )
! ¥
i
: i
- i
H R-T
i
h
]

WHARTON ®EENS BOULEVARD 594

, .
bl M Tratoo Teonsy

, & .
2
> Y =
Wi 3 =
]
. R b @D
IROPOGED STCHS
57 .58 s9 $10 E ] 512
g [N £
; SV @ Y
2 S-A 50 5B 54 | ] Manma B Gy Evgtonn, rm.
N 5-C s13 514 517 &_a’ [y d=sia-papany
F
H % _— ‘ ALTERHATIVE DESIEM
% E SH 146 AT VHARTON WEEMS
1 s18 s2o §21 La PORIIE, TX
2|, J 56 . a7 15 as |
g o RS TUNAR T B vl Sk s M R A M - Al b - Rl el o et . e




L.A PORTE REDEVELGPMENT AUTHORITY,
CITY OF LA PORTE, TEXAS

AGENBA MEMORANDUM
TO: La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
FROM: Executive Director
SUBJECT: Agenda Item Materials
10. Consider allowing the chair to send letter to Representative Nick Lampson with regard to
supporting necessary funding for SH 146 overpass.

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
c/o Hawes Hill Calderon LLP
P.O. Box 22167
Houston TX 77227-2167
713-595-1200 or FAX 713-541-9906




Feb, 19. 2008 4:27PM City of La Porte No. 2976 P, 11

City of La Porte
Interoffice Memorandum

To: All LPRA/TIRZ Board Members
From: ﬁééﬂen Black, ED/
Through: Johh Joems, A = |

Date: February 17, 2008V |

Subject: Support Letters — Overpasses along SH 146

As you know there are three overpasses designed for SH 146 at Wharton-Weems, Red
Bluff and Shoreacres. Presently these three projects are approximately $22.5M short in
funding. - ‘ .

We are requesting your support for a letter to be sent on behalf of the Board to
Representative Nick Lampson to encourage him to support funding the necessary
shortfall, If approved, staff will draft a letter for the Chalr to sign. We are also asking the
LPRA/TIRZ Board and our community ED partners such as the Economic Alliance,
BAHEP and the Chamber to support this effort as well.

We look forward to discussing this with you at the meeting however, should you have
questions In advance of the meeting please feel free to let us know.

Ce: Ron Bottoms, City Manager



LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
CITY OF LA PORTE, TEXAS

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

AGENDA MEMORANDUM
La Porte Redevelopment Authority Board of Directors
Executive Director

Agenda Item Materials

11.

Consider approval of other action with regard to authority invoices.

e

LA PORTE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
c/o Hawes Hill Calderon L1LP
P.0.Box 22167
Houston TX 77227-2167
713-595-1200 or FAX 713-541-9906



L.a Porte Redevelopment Authority
Cash Flow Report as of February 22, 2008

Construction Account For Amount Subtotal Total
Revenues, 2007-2008 ‘
Wire transfer by City of La Porte fund account $661,013.65
Interest deposit, 5/31/07 (4.75%) ‘ $ 120430
Interest deposit, 6/29/07 (4.75%) 5 984.30
Deposit Check 103 from Operating Acct, 7/5/07 correct deposit error 3 986.35
interest deposit, 7/31/07 (4.85% apr) $ 1,024.54
Interest deposit, 8/31/07 $ 1,028.1¢9
Interest deposit, 8/28/07 $ 961.41
interest deposit, 10/31/07 (3.92% apr) 3 467.82
Interest deposit, 11/31/07 (3.56% apr) $ 377.56
Interest deposit, 12/31/07 (3.56% apr) $ 337.41
Interest deposit, 1/31/08 (3.12%) $ 285.96
$ 668,672.49 $ 66867249
Expenses

Wire transaction fees : bank fees 3 8.50
Checks paid:

#101 65 La Porte Ltd. & ION Design Group LLC  offsite utilities $ 60,087.70

#102 65 La Porte Ltd. & Angel Brothers ... offsite utilities $350,025.48

#103 65 La Porte Ltd. & Angel Brothers Pay Req #4, offsite utilities $ 23,765.93

#104 65 La Porte Ltd. Pay Req #4, offsite improvements  $ 102,558.37

#105 65 La Porte Ltd. offsite improvements $ 22,669.65
Expenses paid $ 559,093.63
Checks outstanding

None
Checks submitted for approval

#106 65 La Porte Ltd. offsite construction $ 55,476.57

#107 City of La Porte city resources $ '7,128.13

$ 62,604.70

Total, expenses

Fund balance as of February 22,2008

$(621,698.33)

$ 46,974.16



13

P,

No. 7974

City of La Porte

4:74rM

PN

1Y

reon.

Lakes of Falrmont Greens
La Porte, Toxas

Bection 1 invoices For UEA
Off-Site Improvements
27Feb-08

ton Design Line ltem

Off-Sita San Sewer Constr Drawings
Projact Spec Book

RaDasign Off-Site San Sewer Main
Printing of Plan Sets

BHA Off-Site Sarvices
OH-Site Bid/Award/Con. Adrmin.
OK-Site Sen. Boundary & Topo Survey

Ange| Brothers Of-Site Construction
Construction

Change Drder Na. 3
Changs Ordar No. 4

City Resources
Reegen McPhail
Curtis Herod
Rodney Slaton

Contingencles

A~ 1305

2/)1{08

sy (5 S, | g a108

Appraved By:
Date:

Benefit Allocetion Totel Previously Relmbureed  Amount fo be Relmbursed
Authorized Budget Billed to Date ON-Sils Portion  to OH-Sita Improvements  for Off-Site iImprovements This Periad
$40.000.00  $40,900.00 100.00% £40,900.00 $40,900.00 $0.00
$3,200.00 $3,200.00 50.00% $1,60000 %$1,600.00 $0.00
$9,500.00 $9,500.00 100.00% $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $0.00
NA $705.19 50.00% $352.59 $352.59 $0.00
Sub-Totat $62,352.50 $52,352 59 $0.00
Benefit Aliocation Total Previously Reimbursed  Amount to ba. Reimbursed
Authorized Budget Billed to Date  Off-Sita Portion o Of-Sie improvements  for OR-Site Improvements This Period
$13,385.00 $7.715.11 100.00% $13,335.00 $7.715.11 $0.00
$9,000.00 $9,000.00 100.00% $9,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00
Sub-Total $22,386.00 $16,715.11 $0.00
. Benefif Allocation Tota! Previously Reimbursed  Amount o be Reimbursed
Authorized Budget Billed to Datwe  Off-Site Portion  to Off-Site improvements  far Of-Site Improvemenia This Period (Less 10%)

$658,080.85 $554,465.70 100.00% 558.060.95 $495.260.13 $55.4 ol
Sub-Total 558,060.05 $490,269.13 Qsﬂj%‘jg
-$5,289 00
$1,083.75 Curront Contract Amount $654 785.70 Amount to he Reimbursed
. This Pariod
Hours Houvly Rate  Total FICA TMRS -
§56.00 $28.78 - $1,502.90 $121.08 $207.20° - $1,911.19
40,00 $32.37 $1,294.80 $99.05 $169.49 $1,563.M
85.00 $35.60 $3,028.00 $23149 $386.10 *f $3 6518589 .
Sub-Total ‘ Sub-Totsl w*—
$30,000,00
Amount to be Reimbursed
This Period
TOTAL $662,798.54 $82.804.70

Approved By:
Bate: :

aﬁﬂjj;ucﬁéug Acck-



La Porte Redavelopment Authority
. Cash Flow Report as of February 22, 2008

Operating Account For Amount Subtotal Total
Revenues, 2007 - 2008 ’
Wire transfer from City of La Porte fund account $ 986.35
Wire transfer from Clity of La Porte fund account $180,113.08
Deposit, 5/29/07 (see note below) construction acct $ 986.35
interest deposit, 5/31/07 (4.75%) $ 186.11
Interest deposit, 6/29/07 (4.75%) ] 694,04
interest deposit, 7/31/07 (4.85% apr} $ 705.54
Interest deposit, 8/31/07 (4.85% apr) $ 688.02
Interest deposil, 9/28/07 (4.66% apr) $ 630.32
Wire transfer from City of La Porte $ 28,463.00
Interest deposit, 10/31/07 (3.88% apr) ‘§ 558.66
Interest deposit, 11/31/07 (3.56% apr} $ §558.76
Wire transfer from City of L.a Porle $ 64,445.03
interest deposit, 12/31/07 {3.46% apr) § 71547
Interest deposit, 1/31/08 (3.12% apr) $ 67348
Total, revenues $280,404.19 § 280,404.19
Expenses
Wire transaction fees bank fees $ 13.00
Wire transaction fees bank fees $ 8.50
Wire transaction fees bank fees $ 6.50
Checks paid. . ] 26.00
#101 Hawes Hill Calderon LLP admin; inv 2677 $ 3,500.00
#102 La Porle RDA Construction Acct  xfer to construction acct  § 986.35
#103 La Porte RDA Construction Acct  correct deposit error $ 986.35
#104 Hawes Hill Calderon admin + exp: inv 2691 $ 4,222.02
#105 Hawes Hill Calderon admin + exp: inv 2716 $ 226183
#106 Hawes Hill Calderon admin + exp: inv 2773 $ 398416
#107 Hawes Hill Calderon admin + exp: inv2779  § 3,813.98
#108 City of La Porte TIRZ reimb; inv #1833 $ 2.55595
#108 Check VOID $ -
$ 22,310.64
Checks outstanding:
None $ - $ -
Checks submitied for approval:
#110 Hawes Hilt Calderon admin + exp: invoices $ 1214441 § 12,144.41
- 2823, 2842,2858, 2900, 2929
Total, expenses $ 34,481.05 § (34,481.05)
Fund balance, Operating Account as of February 22, 2008 _$ 245,923.14

NOTE: Acting hockkeeper made error in recording the Construction account number on the deposit slip.
Check 103 reverses the error,



4

No. 2986

City of La Porte

2003 8:308M

Feb. 21,

Involica Number

2823 $
2842 $
2858 $
2000 %
2019 $

Total Bliled $

Amount Billad

2,400,183
2,036.86
2,000400
2,000.00
3,707.37

12,144.81

FY 2008 LPRA/TIRZ
Invoice Summary
February 20, 2008

$ 23025 § 2783 §
$ 38.88

¢ 450000 § 17040 $

105.00 § 2000 §

20.97

$

18.00

7.10

W 0N W NS

2,000.00
200000
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

L )

Totsl Involce Detall

2A400.18
2,036.86
2,000.00
2,000.00
3,707.37

1214441



FY 2008 LPRA/TIRZ .
Invoice Summary
February 20, 2008

Invoice Number Amount Bifled
Total Invoice Detail
2823 % 2,356.93 $ 18700 § 37.83 $ 10500 $ 2000 $ 710 $ 2,00000 § 2,356.93
2842 § 2,036.86 $ 36.86 $ 200000 % 2,036.86
2858 3 2,000.00 ' $ 200000 § 2,000.00
2900 $ 2,000.00 $ 200000 $ 2,000.00
2919 § 370737 % 1,500.00 % 17040 §$ 2097 % 16.00 $ 200000 3 3,707.37
' o

Total Billed % 12,101.16 $ 12,101.16

»"fﬂ}fj‘l; o

Approved by \if Date a '

ids

Approved by:%j



: . l DI ‘ ?OICES HawesH1ILLCALDERON
. e

10 Board of Directors
La Porte Redevelopment Authority
Reinvestment 2one Number One

; FROM L. Susan Hill %W

P ) DATE February 14, 2008

RE Corrected iivaices for Hawes Hili Calderin LLP

) apologize for last month's confusion over invoices we presented for your 2pproval. We made an error
in caculating invoice 2858 §12/1/07), adding our fee for & meeting that did not take place. Then we
compounter the ermr by not removing it from our tickler File for creating your board packet.

1am attaching voided check 0109 along with 3 copy of the incotred statement and incorrect invoice.
Faliowing these two pages is @ new, commected staiement dared 1/14/08 showing the cormec] charges
now die.

Again, my sincarest apalogies,

attachments
o Tamprwnae Tiwe 81K
. i Tem 778
0 20
v T A 2T
one 7y g e
AR HE=N
R —
Hawes Hill Calderon LLP : HAwESHILLCALDERDN
P.0. Box 12167 e
17 son TX TT27-2167 d
H P.O. Bax 22167 tovoice

Houston TX 77227-2167
STATEMENT
i DATE |
S —
i TIRZ+LaPorc#) : 127177007 ; Bill Te:

| 604 W_Faimmont Pkwy.
i LaPone, TX 77571

TIRZ -La Pone # | Jnvoice #:  DODOZESE

AMOUNT REMITTED 604 W Fairmont Plowy. .
La Pore, TX 77571 Date:  12/172007
s . Page: 1
i Paged
. ATE |INVOICE No.} DESCRIPTION | CHARGES | PAYMENTS |  BALANCE N _
- - 1
10172007 0002623 Sale; Ciry of La Ponie $.356.93 5235093 . DATE DESCRIFTION AMOUNT
11172007 00D02842  Sale: City of Ln Ponie 5203626 $2.036.86 - )
- 1 Project Manaps Services. Dy ber 2007 32000.00

1U2007 (H002B3R Sale: Ciiy of La Porle 33,500.00 £3:500.00

'J: # Zoex ac 4252007 Fosad oL Discciac hd

/ wes Aol }LU-’
P !
- e Bﬂﬁf_nlm .

IS 128

.Ply 10 the
I Order of "

Hewes Hi.'ll_ Calderen I.IV.Pw /:(‘\ ' 57.520-';;9“ 7 I
s - ot S ! ..
! Seven thousand nine hundred pdenty § 'A{_PD
AmegyBak - s AO
— .
L AT e, e 1201 PO
-

—_pollars (AZETT !

L . )
i amo. '"TZBMHLEES e e
[ 2 b30LA 258 D09 3EN2LTEC :
: Check No¥
S Date_12/05/07 o109 .
Fo Hawes HI11 Calderon 1
] For _Iny 2823 2047, 2858 é |
i __ Tamx Deouctib!!()
Previous Bal i
Daposts 1 T
. Check unt | i
; Balancey/Fonwand 1
— — i)
; New Baisnce ! Sales Tax: $0.60
71 2112007 Finance Charge $0.00 - $0.00 Total Amm:nﬂ: $3.500.00
* __CURRENT WDAYS | siDAYS | SDAYS | AMOUNTDUE Amount Applied: L
‘ ' Balance Due: ‘
$3.500.00 $4393.79 5729379 —_—— nce $3s6000

T Terms: COD.



Hawes Hill Calderon 1LP
ro. Box 22167
Houslon TX T7227-2167

TIRZ -La Porte # 1
604 W_Fairmont Phwy,
La Pone. TX 77571

DESCRIPTION,

107172007 NOUOZED3
HI/I2807 (0002842
17172007 0000ZBSE
1172008 00002900 Sale: City of La Poric
217008 00002918 Sak: Cify of La Pone
211472008 Finance Charge
CURRENT i WDAYS ]
$3.707.37

3PS - Print Shipping Labels - Prim Confirmtion
FE UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE -

Print Shipping Labels

Print Confirmiation

5235692
5103636
52.000.00
$2.000.00
$3.707.37

meuhrmmmmmﬂqusM\w

Frented Bomestc Labels

Traraachon # GE4R42E7

Totsl 10 be paey 3170.T5

Laoes Incluged 10

Pnnt Gale/Tane G107 1:37:10 PM COT

Standarmrec
Snipprn, ROdIEs.

1ot 10 PEGGY ANTONE

Express MiD | abe! Number. EOQ 338 632 Rz Us

2010 DAVE TURNQUIST

Exprass MaiMD Labet Numoer EO 238 £11 B8 us

Jof 10 ALYON PORTER

Exprirss Msitt Label Number FO 338 832 T15 US

401 1D HORACE LtEOPARD

Express MailD Label Number EQ %38 €31 BEE US

Sot 1D DOUG MARTIN

Express Maik Labal Number EQ 938 632 046 us

60l 10 4.1 MEZA

Expreas MaMP Label Number EQ 838 632 001 us

Tol 10 CHESTER FOOL

Expreas Mato Labe! Number EC 938 811 a5 us

Tarkayc b

St Dane: 0519107
Warght 1t Qo2

Sho Date: 9719407
Waight Tios Doz

St Dane- 0915007
Waght 105 Doz

Ston Dake 091907
Weight tin Doz

Ship Dk’ 0917
Wexght 12 Doz

Shep Date DOHBAT
Wegh! 1Rrs Dz

Ship Ome BS/190T
Waght 1Ibs foa

foiine eled Halime

l CHARGE; PAYMEN

STATEMENT

DATE |
INAZIDE

AMOUNT REMITTED

l - BALANCE 7

3439379

hnps:ffmwetunps.mmyprhl\-fuifnlim,dn USPS - Prim Shipping Labels - Print Confirmtion

$2.356.93
£ 03636
£2.000.40
$2.000.00
§3.707.37

__ sea
AMOLINT DUE

S12.10046

£y Prnter Enendiv

Sererce
Express Mail Fut Rps Env

Labws! Tom

Expriss Mall Fial Rate Efrv
>~

Laba! Toa!

Express Muil Flai Rme Evrv

Lave! Yotal

Expriess Wil Fiat Fiate Eny

Laim! Total

Exprass Mait Flat Ruie Env

Labe' Total

Expreas Mait Flat Rate Eav

Labe Totsl

Express Mall Fuat Rme Emy

Lot Totsl

furcr
21625

(LA

31625

33625

31625

L3LF L

$16.25

51624

$16.25

Sil.ﬁé

6.2

bLE

$16.28

$16.3%

HawesHiLLCALDERON
iLF

Expreas sl Flal Rue By

Be! 1D UNDSAY PREIFFER Ship Dwie 091907
Weght 18 Oz
Labs! Towl
Expross Mall: Lwoel Nomber EO 935 632 078 US
b of 10 JDHY JOERNS Stup Dme- 081807 Exprrid Mt
Ywmaght 305 Doz
L Froka?

Expraas Matt 1 aoe! Numbet EO 238 531 FTBUS

Shap Drie: B41507 Expreas Mall Fn fome Efv

Wwegh! 18n Do

1001 10 MORMAN REED
Labe! Toml

Express Mailf Lune! Humber ED 938 631 921 U5

W:ilwb.\nﬂmmypriﬂwzriﬁu:

$16 25

828

324 50

1248

21625 i

$16.25

Domestic Order Towl: $0.00

Thank you or chotsing the Unied Stams Fottal Servicet:

Reqistl B free peckage T oM your cammer.

Reguest E3net Piohig

Geaarr New: Libe! ~

Cumioms Forms and SHppmg suppla sre avadabie tom your 3oca] Post (e Of C36 Do prosded onhee
Sewe B2 Ok - Ovdier 3 Scale! Oroet Sel-Agnpans Label’ Drier Free Shipping Sugpws’

Refar 1o yout Snipping Hotory for o1l s Labahs prinkett within the s 6 months

Bebmp  Comaciin ] (=2 s Drmscchoay  Temmoip  Neoedd Preom dshen
CopyrightD 1778-3007 ISAS. All Rights Rewarved. No FEAR Act EEC De FOW e L3
i
EXPENSE DETAIL {La Pore TIFOH
DATE CLIENT NO VENDOR/CESCRICTION OTv | UPRICE | TOT REMM | BIEL e,
06.26.2007|  CLPTIFD neage lotmm BOD Mig 7B 48518  3:.83 3
CLPTFOA G 4B - |
CLPTIFDY | 0 485 | - I
T TOTAL 37 B3 H

|

P.O. Box 22167 Invoice
Hauston T 772272167
Bill To:
TIRZ -La Pone # | Invoice #; 00002823
604 W, Fllrr'mml Phwy. Daie: 301172007
La Pone, TX 77574
Page: 1
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
|
: Projec: Managoment Services, October 2007 $2.000:
|
i
| Reimburahie exypemses as follows:
" 011972007 | USPS Express mail per attachment SIT.00
| Mileagc, D. Hawes pef arachment 537.83
! Inhouse copies 700 (@ .15 each 310560
k Binders 20 @ SL.O00 each 52000
I In-house postage $7.00
1
!
1
H
|
|
I
13
: Sakes Tax: 500K
! Toul Amount: $2.15693
i
1 | Amount Applicd: 30.00
Batance Due: 323569



i

. e e T SO, 00

UNITED STATES
B rosTal service

Print Shipping Labels

Print Confirmation Bl primie: Fogndry

Thank you for chocsing the Linked Sutes Poiel Sencett

Erimled Domestis: Lnheds

Transachon & Q4455480

Tortai 1o be pat $16.25

Labats, iInciuchd 1

Pont Darie/Twme 9010407 1-40.07 PM COT

Sunnardizes §.
Shuspeny Adover. T

Facnaw rh: Lrrre e

1al1 RUSSELL PLANK Shuo Daste- 0911907

Wewhi 105 Doz

Exterss Wil Fiot Rmte Env 51625

Labal Tatal 31635
Express Man®) Lsoe] Mumper EO $30 €32 BE3 US

Domeatic Order Total: $0.00
Thank you lor chogaing the Unlled Siates Postal Servicee

Reguest 2 free Dacage prehup fom you Camer Reauest Carerer Puchup -

Crexre New: dades~

Cirstoms karms 500 spENG SRS 816 Bvilabic trom youl focal Posi OMCe of Can be prosist pine
Stret tare Dpkmve - Omoer » Scale’ Orger San Adhesve Labers' Ovder Free Shionmg Suppees
Rater to your Shipping Hmory Hor A pued Laberts prnked wafn Bhe sl & montm,

Sao bisp Comtaci\h Eorrps. Gor Saviems o Provecy Powgy

CoUTTHME 1399 J00T USRS, AN Higtvs Ramerwsy. Mo FEAR At EEC Dmw  FOW [ +] -

S/E92007 134 PM

Aivd

2002 €001
Troa11 ®Hod 7] 1I¥13a AENSAXT

[LEDT:RE
10411d13

NO{ LIS IO HOONIA

94

w101 |

Soedn | ALD

Sgr 0

95 98

9% 9t
A
8] WISH 10.

A

5
HawpEsH1LLCALDERON -
e -
P.0. Box 22167 Tnvaice
Houston TX 77227-2167
Bill To:
TIRZ -2 Pone 4 1. . Invoice £ (4002842
604 W, Fairmom Phwn. Dstc: 117172007
Le Porie, TX 77571
Pape: 1
- DATE | DESCRIPTION AMOUINT
‘__ " | Project Managemem Services, Novembesr 2007 STonn.00 |
i, |
: \
! Reinbursable expenses as foliows: !
|
! Mileape. I, Hewes per atischment 3636 '
I
I
i !
. 1
! )
| i
{
: |
: i
. B
. |
‘ l
1
!
- T Sales Tax: .00
\ Total Amount; 3L036.86
X Amount Appled: $0.00
*‘ Balance Duc: 52.036.86
- T TTerms: COD.
Hawes Hill Caldersn LLP
P.O. Box 22167
Houston TX 772372167
Invnice
Bill To:
TIRZ -La Porte 1 Invoice #: ODDOIRSS
604 W. Fairment Pkwy. Date:  12/1,2007
La Porle. TX 77571
Page: |
DATE | DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Projoct M Services, D 2007 SLIHRLOD |
!
)
i i
N ]
i i
B i
; :
|
'
'
: |
.
| |
: = - -
Sales Tax: 30,00,
Fotual Amount: $2.000,00 |
Amoum Applicd: $0.00'
Balance Due: $2.000.00 |




Hawer Hib Calderon LLP
PO Roa 22167
Houston TX 771272167

Invnice
Bill Te:
;r(l)itz“ ?L'I? Parte i; lI’L Irvoice #: 00002000
. Fairmon| WY .
k te 1712008
Lu Pone. TX 7757) Date
Papc. |
DATE ) BESCRIPTION i AMOUNT
| Project Management Services, Januan 2008 £2.000,00
! !
i
: i
.
i
|
!
|
1 H
H
i |
i
. L ) - _ |
| . Sales Tax: 000
' Tonal Asnount: $2.000.00
Armncunt Applied: 000
! Balance Due: 3200000
T . .S T
>~

Hawes Hill Calderon LLP
P.O. Box 22167
Houston TX 77227-2167

Bili To:
TIRZ L& Ponc # | Invoice #: BOD0919
604 W, Fairmiont Pwy, Date: 2412108
La Pone, TX 77571 e =i !
Page: 1
DATE 1 7 pgscraer -
Project Mamagement Services. Fehruan 2008 52.000.0t
f 272877008 Boerd of Direciors Metting $1.500.00 |
Reinbursable expenses as fobiows:
I
1 Mileage. D. Hawes per attschmen
In house copies 1136 1@ .15 each 17048
) In house postage 52087 |
i Binders  16(@ 1.0 each LLLE G
|
i
! |
1
i
i
P
I
——— et R ——
000
$3.707 3}
B
' } Balance Duc: F 3370737






LA PORTE TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE

STATE OF TEXAS )

COUNTY OF HARRIS )(

CITY OF LAPORTE )

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN OF THE MEETING OF THE LA PORTE TAX INCREMENT
REINVESTMENT ZONE TO BE HELD ON FEBRUARY 27, 2008 AT 6:30 P.M. IN CITY COUNCIL
CHAMBERS OF THE CITY HALL, 604 WEST FAIRMONT PARKWAY, LA PORTE, TEXAS,
REGARDING THE ITEMS OF BUSINESS ACCORDING TO THE AGENDA LISTED BELOW:

1. Call to order —

2. Lindsey Pfeiffer, President

3. Consider approval of the minutes of the December 5, 2007 Board of Directors meeting

4. Consent agenda — any item may be removed by a board member for discussion

Entertain motion and a second to approve the TIRZ items in the same form and manner as was approved in the
previous redevelopment authority meeting - Lindsey Pfeiffer, Chairperson

- Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Request Number Ten for the Lakes.of Fairmont Greens

TIRZ in the amount of $5,027.79 and PID project related to on-site improvements in the amount of $5,027.79

. Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Request Number Eleven and Final for the Lakes of

Fairmont Greens TIRZ in the amount of $119,802.83 and PID project related to on-site improvements in the
amount of $ 22,380.42

. Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Request Number Fight and Final in the amount of

$55,476.57 for the Lakes of Fairmont Greens TIRZ project related to offsite improvements known as the South
La Porte Trunk Sewer Project

. Consider approval or other action with regard to Pay Request Number Five for the Port Crossing TIRZ Project

in the amount of $ 867,768.43
Discuss and take possible action with regard to the Sylvan Beach Shoreline Rehabilitation Matching Grant,

Receive report with regard to the p?bposed Sylvan Beach Hotel RFQ

. Receive report with regard to the Lakes of Fairmont Green Project as it relates to fencing, intersection

signalization and other related public improvements

. Consider allowing the chair to send letter to Representative Nick Lampson with regard to supporting necessary

funding for SH 146 overpass

Consider approval or other action with regardéto authority invoices



J. Staff report and updates
K. Board member comments
.. Adjournment

THIS TFACILITY HAS DISABILITY ACCOMMODATIONS AVATLABLE. REQUESTS FOR
ACCOMMODATIONS OR INTERPRETIVE SERVICES AT MEETINGS SHOULD BE MADE 48 HOURS
PRIOR TO THIS MEETING. PLEASE CONTACT CITY SECRETARY’S OFFICE AT 281-471-5020 OR
TDD LINE 281-471-5030 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION,

A POSSIBLE QUORUM OF CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS MAY BE PRESENT AT THIS MEETING AND
PARTICIPATE IN DISCUSSIONS BUT WILL NOT TAKE ANY ACTION.

David W. Hawes
Executive Director

Date Posted



La Porte Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone Number One,
City of La Porte, Texas
Minutes of the Board Meeting
Held December 5, 2007

1. CALL TO ORDER AND DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM

The Board of Directors of the La Porte Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone Number One, City of La Porte, Texas, held
a meeting, open to the public, on the 5™ day of December 2007, and meeting was called to order at 7:05 p.m. in the
City Council Chambers of the City Hall, 604 West Fairmont Parkway, La Porte, Texas 7751 and the roll was called of
the duly appointed members of the Board, to wit:

Peggy Antone Position 1
Dave Turnquist Position 2
Alton Porter Position 3
Horace Leopard Position 4
Doug Martin Position 5
I Meza Position 6
Michael Say Pasition 7
Chester Pool Position 8
Lin Pfeiffer Position 9 - Chairman

and all of the above were present except Directors Say and Pool, thus constituting a quorum. Also present at the
meeting were John Joerns, Scott Bean, Gretchen Black, Russell Plank, and Norman Reed.

2. Lindsey Pfeiffer, Chairman

3. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE SEPTEMER 26, 2007 BOARD OF DIRECTORS
MEETING ‘ ‘

Upon a motion duly made by Director Martin and being seconded by Director Porter, the board unanimously
approved the minutes of September 26, 2007 meeting.

4. CONSENT AGENA — ANY ITEM MAY BE REMOVED BY A BOARD MEMBER FOR DISCUSSION

e ENTERTAIN A MOTION AND A SECOND TO APPROVE THE TIRZ ITEMS IN THE
SAME FORM AND MANNER AS WAS APPROVED IN THE PREVIOUS
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY MEETING — LINDSEY PFEIFFER, CHAIRMAN

A. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION WITH REGARD TO PAY REQUEST NUMBER SEVEN FOR
THE LAKES OF FAIRMONT GREENS TIRZ IN THE AMOUNT OF $35,424.36 AND PID PROJECT
RELATED TO ON-SITE IMPROVEMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $35,424.36.

B. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION WITH REGARD TO PAY REQUEST NUMBER EIGHT FOR
THE LAKES OF FAIRMONT GREENS TIRZ IN THE AMOUNT OF $119,272.65 AND PID PROJECT
RELATED TO ON-SITE IMPROVEMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $28,195.35.

C. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION WITH REGARD TO PAY REQUEST NUMBER NINE FOR
THE LAKES OF FAIRMONT GREENS TIRZ IN THE AMOUNT OF $8,886.23 AND PID PROJECT
RELATED TO ON-SITE IMPROVEMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF $8,886.23.

D. CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION WITH REGARD TO PAY REQUEST NUMBER SEVEN IN
THE AMOUNT OF $22,669.65 FOR THE LAKES OF FAIRMONT GREENS TIRZ PROJECT RELATED TO
OFF-SITE IMPROVEMENTS KNOWN AS THE SOUTH LA PORTE TRUNK SEWER PROJECT.,



™

= 0

P

CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION WITH REGARD TO PAY REQUEST NUMBER FOUR FOR
THE PORT CROSSING TIRZ PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF $636,097.45.

CONSIDER APPROVAL OR OTHER ACTION WITH REGARD TO AUTHORITY INVOICES
STAFF REPORT AND UPDATES
BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

Upon a motion duly made by Director Porter and being seconded by Director Martin, the board unanimouslyi

approved the consent agenda in the same manner and form as approved in the Redevelopment Authority Board
Meeting and adjourned at 7:06 PM.

SIGNED: ATTEST:
TITLE: TITLE:
DATE: DATE:




